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About the Pioneer Valley

Located in the mid-western section of Massachusetts and cover-
ing an area about the same size as the state of Rhode Island, the
Pioneer Valley region encompasses the fourth-largest metropolitan
area in New England. The region is bisected by the Connecticut
River and bounded on the north by Franklin County, to the south
by the state of Connecticut, to the east by the Quabbin Reservoir,
and to the west by Berkshire County. The Pioneer Valley region,
which is comprised of the 43 cities and towns of the Hampden
and Hampshire county areas, is home to about 611,000 people
(2007 Census estimate) and the urbanized areas of Springfield,
Chicopee, and Holyoke.

The third largest city in Massachusetts, Springfield, is the region’s
cultural and economic center. This city is home to several of the
region’s largest employers, including Baystate Health System, Sis-
ters of Providence Health System, MassMutual Financial Group,
Peter Pan Bus Lines, Springfield College, Western New England
College, Smith and Wesson, and Solutia Inc., among others. Major
cultural institutions include the Springfield Symphony Orchestra,
the Basketball Hall of Fame, City Stage, the Springfield Civic Cen-
ter, the Quadrangle Museums, and the Dr. Seuss National Memo-
rial Sculpture Garden.

The cities of Chicopee and Holyoke were the first planned indus-
trial cities in America. Merchants built an elaborate complex of
mills, worker’s housing, dams, and canal systems that eventually
evolved into cities. While many of the historic mills and industries
are now gone, a number of 19th and 20th century structures have
been rehabilitated and maintained through municipal preservation
and revitalization initiatives.

Unique within the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, the Pio-
neer Valley contains a diverse economic base, internationally
recognized educational institutions, and limitless scenic beauty.
Dominant physical characteristics include the broad fertile ag-
ricultural valley formed by the Connecticut River, the Holyoke
Mountain range that traverses the region between the towns of
Southwick and Pelham, and the foothills of the Berkshire Moun-
tains. Prime agricultural land, significant wetlands, and scenic

rivers are among the region’s premier natural resources. Choices in
lifestyle include contemporary downtown living, stately historic
homes, characteristic suburban neighborhoods, and rural living in
very small communities, a variety that contributes to the diversity
and appeal of the region. Its unique combination of natural beauty,
cultural amenities, and historical character make the Pioneer Valley
region an exceptional environment in which to work, live, learn,
and play.
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The Economy of the Pioneer Valley
From a Goods-Producing to Service-Providing Economy

The economy of the Pioneer Valley region is in the midst of a major
transition. As the cradle of the industrial revolution in America,
manufacturing has traditionally played a central role in the growth
and development of the region’s economy. The presence of numer-
ous swift flowing rivers, several major water and land transpor-
tation networks, and the Springfield Armory’s large and skilled
workforce once made the Pioneer Valley region the ideal location
for large-scale industrialization.

Through the decade of the 1970s, one out of every three work-

ers in the Pioneer Valley remained employed in manufacturing.
However, like most of the nation, the Pioneer Valley region experi-
enced a major shift from a goods-producing to a service-providing
economy in subsequent decades. As manufacturing employment
steadily diminished, service jobs became an increasingly large and
important part of the regional economy. This trend has continued
over the past several years with further declines in manufacturing
corresponding to increases in the service sector. Between 2001 and
2007 the percentage of the region’s jobs in the manufacturing sector
decreased from 14 to 11 percent, while service jobs increased from
39 to 43 percent of total employment (Figure 1). As in many parts
of the country, construction, retail and wholesale trade, govern-
ment services, the finance, insurance, and real estate industries,
and the transportation, communications, and public utilities indus-
tries have remained relatively stable and significant segments of the
Pioneer Valley’s employment base.

The majority of the region’s employment opportunities continue
to be centered in the Pioneer Valley’s urban core—composed of the
cities of Springfield, Holyoke, and Chicopee—where about 118,000
people work (Figure 2). Recently, however, new employment op-
portunities have emerged in the inner-ring suburbs immediately
surrounding the Pioneer Valley region’s urban core. In 2007 for
example, 78,163 people were employed by companies located in
inner-ring suburbs such as East Longmeadow, Easthampton, and
Westfield. Due to the presence of five public and private higher
education institutions, there is also a significant employment center
with about 33,000 workers concentrated in the communities of
Northampton and Amherst.
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Figure 1:

Employment by Industry in the Pioneer Valley Region,
2001 and 2007

Government

Services

Construction

Manufacturing

Inner Ring: 2001
Outer Ring: 2007

Source: MA Executive Office of Labor and Workforce Development.

Due to the concentration of employment in the Pioneer Valley’s ur-
ban core cities and inner-ring suburbs, the vast majority of wages are
paid to workers who are employed in the communities of Chicopee,
Holyoke, Northampton, Springfield, West Springfield, and Westfield
(Figure 3). However, the highest average annual wages are found in
the communities of Springfield ($46,251), Amherst ($43,122), Hat-
field ($41,714), and Russell ($41,454), which, with the exception

of Springfield, are not among the largest employment centers in the
region (Figure 4). These communities are, however, the home base
for several employers offering relatively high-wage jobs.

Manufacturing employment (Figure 5) is most heavily concentrated
in the cities of Springfield, Chicopee, and Westfield, which each
have more than 3,000 workers employed in manufacturing. Addi-
tionally, East Longmeadow and Holyoke both have only slightly less
than 2,500 workers employed in manufacturing. By contrast, service
employment (Figure 6) is more dispersed across the region with 11
Pioneer Valley communities having 2,500 or more service sector
workers, eight of which have more than 5,000. (see figure 6).




Figure 2

Total Employment
in the Pioneer Valley Region-2007
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Figure 3

Total Annual Payroll (million $)
in the Pioneer Valley Region-2007
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Figure 4
Average Annual Wage
in the Pioneer Valley Region-2007
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Figure 5

Manufacturing Sector Employment
in the Pioneer Valley Region-2007
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Figure 6
Service Sector Employment
[~ in the Pioneer Valley Region-2007
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From Large to Small Businesses

As the Pioneer Valley region has navigated the shift from a goods-
producing to a service-providing economy, the nature of the
region’s businesses has also changed. The backbone of the region’s
economy has long been the presence and influence of a number
of very large employers, often manufacturers. However, in the last
15 years, the region has undergone a profound shift as the num-
ber of very large employers has diminished and the importance of
small businesses has grown. This reduction is, in part, a result of
the shift away from manufacturing businesses, which tend to be
large, as well as changes in business practices that have led many
businesses to outsource particular functions — creating small busi-
nesses that provide numerous support functions for downsized
larger businesses.

The change in the number of establishments by employment size
in the region demonstrates that more and more workers in the
Pioneer Valley are working for small or midsize businesses and a
greater share of the region’s economic productivity is generated by

these businesses (Figure 7). While the total number of establish-
ments in the Pioneer Valley region with less than 250 employees
increased over the 15 year period between 1991 and 2006, the
number of establishments with 250 employees or more declined.
During this time period, the number of smaller (one to 49 employ-
ees) and midsize (50 to 249 employees) businesses increased by
1.0 and 15.9 percent respectively. The number of 250+ employee
businesses decreased by 8.8 precent. Overall employment still
grew during this period, but only by approximately 1,600 employ-
ees, or about half of one percent. On the other hand, this trend
towards smaller businesses resulted in there being 219 more total
establishments in the region in 2006 than there were in 1991.

Figure 7:
Percent Change in Establishments by Size, 1991-2006

20%

15%

10%

5%
Large (250+)

00/0

Small (1-49) Midsize (50-249)

-5%

-10%

-15%
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, County Business Patterns.

The decline in the number of large businesses was greatest among
the businesses with 250 or more employees. The number of 250
to -499 -employee businesses and the number of 500 to 999 em-
ployee businesses decreased, by 8.5 and 10.5 percent respectively,
from 1991 to 2006 (Figure 8). The number of 1,000-or- more em-
ployee businesses fell from 3 to 12 (Figure 9), a decline of 7.7per-
cent. However, even with this slight decrease, there were still 20
percent more businesses employing 1,000 or more employees in
2006 than there were in 2001 (Figures 10 and 11). Medium- size
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businesses, defined as those with between 50 and 249 employ-
ees, grew between 1991 and 2006. Among midsized businesses,
the number of 50 to 99 employee establishments grew the most,
with an increase of 18.7 percent (compared to an increase of 12.5
percent for 100 to 249 employee establishments). The high rate of
growth for establishments of this size may also be a result of small
businesses gaining more employees.

Between 1991 and 2006, the number of one- to- four employee
businesses held relatively steady, showing a minor decline of 2.7
percent or a net decrease of 187 establishments. At the same time,
10 -to -19- employee businesses and 20- to -49 -employee busi-
nesses increased by 8.7 percent and 12.5 percent respectively, thus
ensuring an overall increase in the number of small establish-
ments. It is possible that this shift reflects that businesses with
one to four employees have grown larger and gained additional
employees. Between 2001 and 2006, businesses with one to four
employees declined more than any other category, with a decrease
of 22 percent. However, as with the trend of the last 15 years, es-
tablishments with five to nine employees and those with 10 to 19
employees both increased during this period.

Figure 8:

Percent Change in Number of Establishments
by Employment Size, 1991-2006
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Source: U.S. Census Bureau, County Business Patterns.

Figure 9:

Establishments by Employment Size, 1991 and 2006
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Figure 10:

Percent Change in Number of Establishments

by Employment Size, 2001-2006
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Figure 11:
Establishments by Employment Size, 2001 and 2006
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Recent Economic Conditions

After the Pioneer Valley region’s unemployment rate reached an
eight -year high of 5.9 percent in 2003, the unemployment rate fell
steadily from 2003 to 2007 when it reached 5.1 percent. The 2007
unemployment rates for Massachusetts and the nation were lower
by comparison, at 4.5 percent and 4.6 percent respectively. Dur-
ing the first nine months of 2008, the region’s unemployment rate
increased by .4 percentage points to 5.5 percent. During the same
time period, the state unemployment rate increased by .4 percent
to 4.9 percent, and the national unemployment rate increased by
.9 percentage points to 5.5 percent. Due to the current economic
downturn, it is likely that unemployment rates will continue to in-
crease at all geographic levels before they begin to move in a more
positive direction again.

During the period from 2003 to 2007, the average annual employ-
ment (total number of people employed) in the Pioneer Valley
region grew by .2 percent (or 617 workers) according to the U.S.
Bureau of Labor Statistics (Figure 13). However, the total labor
force in the region declined steadily between 2003 and 2007 by .7

percent, a decrease of more than 2,000 available workers. It is pos-
sible that the low unemployment rates achieved during this period
were in some part related to the declines in the region’s labor force,
as some people who may have previously been categorized as un-
employed dropped out of the labor force and thus were no longer
counted as unemployed. In contrast to the region, employment
and labor force size increased between 2003 and 2007 in the state
and the nation. In Massachusetts, employment and labor force
grew by 1.5 percent and .04 percent respectively. For the nation,
employment and labor force grew by 6.0 percent and 4.5 percent
respectively. This data shows that at the state and national levels,
as well as in the region, from 2003 to 2007 employment growth
outpaced growth in the labor force (Figure 14).

Figure 12:
Unemployment Rates, 1995 to 2007
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Source: U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics.

One useful indicator of the impact of current economic condi-
tions on the region is the number of individuals filing new claims
for unemployment insurance. The number of claims in the region
peaked at nearly 4,600 new claims per month for the year 2002.
Opver the last three years, the average number of claims per month
has not exceeded 4,000. Comparing the total claims for the first
nine months of 2008 to the first nine months of 2007 shows
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Figure 13:

Employment and Labor Force
in the Pioneer Valley Region, 2003 to 2007
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Source: U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics.

a trend of increasing claims in 2008, with 34,558 compared to
32,575 in 2007, almost a six percent increase. This trend is not sur-
prising considering the current economic crisis; however, it does
not appear to be a significant increase thus far.

Figure 14:

Percent Change in State and National Employment
and Labor Force, 2003 to 2007
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Summary of Major Employers

The two-decade- old shift from a manufacturing to a service
economy is immediately evident when considering the Pioneer Val-
ley region’s largest employers. Only one manufacturer is currently
among the Pioneer Valley’s 15 largest non-municipal employers.
Moreover, the current list of the Pioneer Valley region’s 15 larg-
est employers is clearly dominated by health care and educational
institutions. On a combined basis, the Pioneer Valley’s 15 largest
establishments employ more than 35,000 workers, or roughly one
in eight of all workers. Of these 35,000 workers, about 20,000

are employed in education and health care, which are the region’s
dominant service sector industries and which offer both low- and-
high wage job opportunities.

Figure 16:
Employment by Industry for the Region’s Top 15 Employers
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Table 1

Total Employment at 15 Largest Employers

O ©® N AR WD
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Company Name

Baystate Health System

University Of Massachusetts
MassMutual Financial Group

Big Y Foods Inc.

U.S. Postal Service

Sisters of Providence Health System
Cooley Dickinson Hospital
Holyoke Hospital

Wal-Mart

Smith College

. Department of Mental Retardation

Hasbro Games
Westover Air Reserve Base (civilians only)
C & S Wholesale Grocers Inc.

. Mount Holyoke College

Source: InfoUSA, Inc., PVPC

8

Locations are listed by local headquarters of employer. Employment number provided is total number of people that are employed by the company within the

Location
Springfield
Amberst
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Northampton
Holyoke
Chicopee
Northampton
Monson
East Longmeadow
Chicopee
Hatfield
South Hadley

Total

Employment
6,565
4,776
4,366
3,337
2,520
2,253
1,683
1,404
1,386
1,296
1,232
1,100
1,100
1,029
1,000

35,047

Industry

Hospitals

Educational Services

Insurance Carriers and Related Activities
Food and Beverage Stores

Postal Service

Hospitals

Hospitals

Hospitals

General Merchandise Stores

Educational Services

Administration of Human Resource Program
Plastics and Rubber Manufacturing
National Security and International Affairs
Merchant Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods
Educational Services

Pioneer Valley region. U.S. Post Office employment number represents only those employed by the Springfield Post Office locations.
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Table 2
Total Employment at Colleges and Universities

Company Name Location
1. University Of Massachusetts Amherst
2. Smith College Northampton
3. Mount Holyoke College South Hadley
4. Holyoke Community College Holyoke
5. Amherst College Amberst
6.  Springfield College Springfield
7. Western New England College Springfield
8. Westfield State College Westfield
9. Hampshire College Ambherst
10.  Springfield Technical Community College Springfield
11.  American International College Springfield
12.  Bay Path College Longmeadow
13.  College Of Our Lady of The Elms Chicopee

Total

Five-College Area Employment
Cooperating Colleges of Greater Springfield Employment

Source: InfoUSA, Inc., PVPC

Employment

4,776
1,296
1,000
940
840
650
589
550
470
460
428
165
140
12,304

8,382
3,922

Education

Three of the top 15 employers in the Pioneer Val-
ley region are educational institutions. Overall,
there are 13 public and private colleges and univer-
sities located within the region, of which several
are nationally recognized institutions. Together,
these educational institutions employ 12,304
people in two distinct geographic clusters. In the
northern half of the region, the well-known Five
College area is home to the University of Massa-
chusetts Amherst, Smith College, Mount Holyoke
College, Hampshire College, and Amherst College.
These five institutions together graduated 6,152
students in 2008 and employed approximately
8,382 people. The University of Massachusetts em-
ploys approximately 4,800 people, making it the
largest educational institution in the region and the
third largest single employer within the Pioneer
Valley region.

In the southern half of the region, the Cooperat-
ing Colleges of Greater Springfield encompass the
remaining eight colleges within the Pioneer Valley
region. These eight colleges - American Interna-
tional College, Bay Path College, Elms College,
Holyoke Community College, Springfield College,
Springfield Technical Community College, Western
New England College, and Westfield State Col-
lege - employed 3,922 people and graduated 6,365
students in 2008. Together, the 13 colleges and
universities afford residents of the Pioneer

Valley region a multitude of educational opportu-
nities and provide employers with an annual pool
of skilled talent. This broad higher education
sector provides the region with a strong employ-
ment base and a superior foundation from which
to launch many of the region’s economic develop-
ment initiatives.
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Hospitals

Employing even more workers than the region’s col-
leges and universities are the Pioneer Valley’s twelve
hospitals, which employ a total of 12,461 workers.
Baystate Medical Center in Springfield is the region’s
largest hospital and employer with 4,737 full time
employees on its payroll. Cooley Dickinson Hospi-
tal in Northampton is the second largest with over
1,600 employees. In addition, Holyoke Hospital

and Mercy Medical Center in Springfield also boast
substantial employment for the region and their host
communities, with over 1,400 and 900 employees
respectively. The Department of Mental Retarda-
tion Monson Developmental Center employs 425
people. Overall, the health care industry is growing
in the region and provides a source of well-paying
jobs with good benefits. Nurses and other skilled
workers will be important for the future growth of
this industry.

Health Care and Human Services

Along with hospitals, the human services, outpatient
health, and nursing care industries are growing in
the region. Baystate Health System employs 1,778
people outside of Baystate Medical Center, providing
outpatient services. Outside of Mercy Medical Cen-
ter, the Sisters of Providence Health System employs
1,276 people providing outpatient services. The
Springfield-based Center for Human Development
provides a wide range of community-oriented hu-
man services throughout the region and employs a
total of 945 people. RiverBend Medical Group pro-
vides a wide offering of outpatient health services

in Chicopee and employs 554 people. The Westover
Job Corps Center, based in Chicopee, employs 400
people and offers vocational classes and job training
programs. In Longmeadow, Jewish Geriatric Services
Inc. employs a total of 380 people, 250 of whom
work specifically at the Julian Leavitt Family Jewish
Nursing Home. Together, the largest nine health and
human services organizations employ over 6,000
people throughout the Pioneer Valley region.

Table 3
Total Employment at Major Hospitals

P NN R WD

9.

10.
11.
12.

Company Name

Baystate Medical Center

Cooley Dickinson Hospital

Holyoke Hospital

Mercy Medical Center

Wing Memorial Hospital

Noble Hospital

U.S. Veteran’s Medical Center
Department of Mental Retardation Monson
Developmental Center

Soldiers Home in Holyoke

Providence Behavioral Health Hospital
Shriner’s Hospital

Western Massachusetts Hospital

Source: InfoUSA, Inc., PVPC

Table 4

Location
Springfield
Northampton
Holyoke
Springfield
Palmer
Westfield
Northampton
Monson

Holyoke
Holyoke
Springfield
Westfield
Total

Employment
4,737
1,683
1,404

971
740
669
640
425

391
284
251
250

12,461

Total Employment at Non-Hospital Health and Human Services Providers

O 0 NN R WD

Company Name

Baystate Health System Inc.

Sisters of Providence Health System
Center for Human Development
RiverBend Medical Group

Westover Job Corps Center

Jewish Geriatric Services Inc.
American Medical Reponse

Kindred Park View Specialty Hospital
Hampden County Physician Assoc.

Source: InfoUSA, Inc., PVPC

Number for Baystate Health System Inc. includes all employees except for those employed at Baystate Medical Center.

Location
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Chicopee
Chicopee
Longmeadow
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Total

Employment
1,778
1,276

945
554
400
380
300
300
274

6,207

Number for Sisters of Providence Health System includes all employees except for those employed at
Mercy Medical Center.
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Paper Manufacturing

Paper manufacturing is one of the oldest and most
enduring industries in the Pioneer Valley. Because of the
region’s large stands of timber and ample water power
from large, swift rivers, the Pioneer Valley became one
of the first areas in America to produce paper and paper
products on a massive scale. The city of Holyoke, bear-
ing the nickname “Paper City,” was once home to over
30 independent paper mills. Although many of these
mills have now closed, the region retains a vibrant paper
manufacturing industry with a particular emphasis on
the manufacture of high-value specialty papers and
coated papers. Even now, there are 15 paper manufac-
turers operating in the Pioneer Valley region and each
employs 100 or more workers. The top manufacturer in
the region, National Envelope, produces envelopes and
is located in Westfield, employing 364 people. Ludlow
Technical Products, an affiliate of Tyco International,
produces a wide range of transfer tapes and employs

350 individuals at their plant in the city of Chicopee.
Avery Dennison, a well-recognized manufacturer of label
products for home and office use, employs 287 people at
a facility that is also in Chicopee. Together, the largest 15
paper manufacturers in the Pioneer Valley region cur-
rently employ about 3,000 people.

Metal and Machinery Manufacturing

The birth of the metalworking and machining industry in

the Pioneer Valley can be directly attributed to the estab-
lishment of the Springfield Armory in the late 18th cen-
tury. Lured by the availability of cheap water power and
skilled metal smiths working in the Armory, many en-
trepreneurs established metal and machine shops in and
around the city of Springfield. As a result, the Pioneer
Valley became a major metal and machinery manufactur-
ing center and these industries flourished well into the
20th century. Over the last four decades, however, many
of the region’s metal and machinery firms have found it
increasingly difficult to compete against low-cost foreign
and domestic rivals and have closed their doors. Never-

Table 5

Total Employment at Major Paper Manufacturers

R A T e

e e
QR >0 =2

Company Name

National Envelope

Ludlow Technical Products
Avery Dennison Corporation
Kanzaki Specialty Papers Inc.
Jen-Coat Inc.

Intelicoat Technologies LLC
Agawam Envelope

Hazen Paper Co.

Sonoco Products Co.
Sullivan Paper Co. Inc.

. Hampden Papers Inc.

Rock-Tenn Co.
Packaging Corp. of America

Mead Westvaco Envelope Products

Smurfit-Stone Container Corp.

Source: InfoUSA, Inc., PVPC

Location

Westfield
Chicopee
Chicopee
Ware
Westfield
South Hadley
Agawam
Holyoke
Holyoke
West Springfield
Holyoke
Chicopee
Northampton
Springfield
Springfield
Total

Employment

364
350
287
226
200
193
185
185
160
160
155
135
120
120
120

2,960
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Table 6

Total Employment in Fabricated Metal Machinery Manufacturing

Company Name Location
1. Smith and Wesson Springfield
2. Lenox Tools East Longmeadow
3. Mestek Inc. Westfield
4. Kollmorgen Electro-Optical Northampton
5. Olympic Manufacturing Group Agawam
6. U.S. Tsubaki Inc. Holyoke
7. Kidder Inc. Agawam

Total

Source: InfoUSA, Inc., PVPC

theless, a vibrant metal and machinery industry remains with an in-
creasing focus on niche and specialty products. Springfield is home
to Smith and Wesson, one of the leading manufacturers of firearms
and firearm accessories in the nation. Also headquartered locally,
Lenox Tools, formerly American Saw and Manufacturing, produces
hand tools and employs 550 people in East Longmeadow. Kollmor-
gen Electro-Optical is located in Northampton and employs 330
people. U.S. Tsubaki Roller Chain Division operates a factory in
Holyoke producing machinery for the auto industry and employing
200 people. Kidder Inc. is the other major machinery producer in
the region, manufacturing machinery for use in the paper industry
and employing 150 people. Combined, the seven largest metal and
machinery manufacturing firms employ about 2,500 people.

Municipal Employment

In general, throughout this report, local government entities have
been excluded from the lists of major employers so that the report’s
focus could remain on the constitution of the private sector em-
ployment here in the Pioneer Valley. However, the prominence of
local government employment cannot be ignored, as some munici-
pal employers are among the largest employers in the region. For
example, the City of Springfield and the Springfield Public Schools,

when combined, have about 5,721 employees,
almost as many as Baystate Health System, the
region’s largest employer. Table 7 lists those
municipal employers with 250 or more em-

Employment ployees, with school departments separated

587 from the remainder of municipal government.

550 In total, there are 17 school districts and eight

400 city governments with 250 or more employees.

330 Generally, these include the larger cities of the

780 Pioneer Valley region as well as the large inner-
ring suburbs surrounding those cities. Together,

200 these municipal employers have a combined

150 workforce of about 19,000 people, from teachers

2,497 to police officers.

Other Major Industries

Within the Pioneer Valley region there are sev-

eral other industries that are vital to the regional
economy and employment base, but these industries are represented
only by one or two major employers. For example, the MassMutual
Financial Group of Springfield is the only major provider of financial
services based in the region, but with about 4,300 workers, it is a sig-
nificant industry unto itself. Two of the region’s major employers, Big
Y Foods Inc. and Wal-Mart, are in the retail sector, with approximately
3,300, and 1,400 employees respectively. The Springfield locations of
the U.S. Postal Service make up the fifth largest employer in the region
with 2,520 full time employees, 1,740 of whom work at the regional
Bulk Mail Center which services Massachusetts, Maine, New Hampshire,
Vermont, Connecticut, Rhode Island, and parts of New York State. C&S
Wholesale Grocers Inc. employs about 1,000 people in Hatfield and
Westfield. The state Department of Mental Retardation employs about
1,200 people throughout the region. Located in East Longmeadow;,
Hasbro, formerly Milton Bradley, manufactures children’s games and
toys and employs 1,100 workers, making it another major regional
employer. Westover Air Reserve Base in Chicopee, the largest air reserve
base in the United States, employs 1,100 civilians plus numerous mili-
tary personnel.
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Table 7

Municipal Employers with Over 250 Employees

Springfield Public Schools

City of Springfield

Westfield Public Schools
Chicopee Public Schools
Holyoke Public Schools

City of Chicopee
Hampden-Wilbraham Public Schools
Amberst Public Schools

City of Holyoke

Town of Agawam

West Springfield Public Schools
Agawam Public Schools

City of Westfield

Hampshire Regional Public Schools
Northampton Public Schools
Ludlow Public Schools
Longmeadow Public Schools
East Longmeadow Public Schools
City of Northampton

South Hadley Public Schools
Belchertown Public Schools
Town of Amherst

City of West Springfield

Palmer Public Schools
Easthampton Public Schools

Total

Source: InfoUSA, Inc., PVPC

Employees
4,422
1,299
1,212
1,212
1,101

760
685
680
650
646
584
577
503
468
450
448
440
425
397
390
384
350
321
252
251

18,958

Methodology

This report is an attempt to identify the Pioneer Valley’s largest
employers. We are releasing this list of employers, as well as the
size of each employer’s workforce, in order to help elected officials,
developers, researchers, economists, planners, and others gain a
better understanding of the region’s economy and its workforce.
The economy of the Pioneer Valley region has undergone substan-
tial changes within the past two decades, and this is reflected in the
changing size and shape of the region’s major employers. For the
purpose of this report, a major employer within the Pioneer Valley
region is any that employs at least 50 people at a single location.
All employers are listed with NAICS (North American Industry
Classification System) codes, the official Bureau of Labor Statistics
industry categories for reporting employment data.

The primary data source for this report was an employment list
purchased from a private vendor (InfoUSA, Inc.) in January 2008.
This data was supplemented by an online version of this database
that is maintained by InfoUSA, Inc. While the data from InfoUSA
was generally of good quality, calls were made to confirm the em-
ployment figures listed within the database. To further the accuracy
of this data, private and non-profit employers were called if they
were either listed in the database as having over 250 employees in
2008 or if they were listed as having more than 200 employees in
the last Major Employers report, published in 2003. Those munici-
pal employers which InfoUSA reported had 50 or more employees
were also called. The response rate with telephone calls was over 96
percent. If any employer was unavailable for comment, the employ-
ment figures listed in the database were assumed to be true and
were used.

Additional corrections were made to information listed within the
database based on our own knowledge or reports in the media. For
example, several new companies not listed in the database were
added, while numerous businesses no longer in existence were
removed. Municipal employers were deliberately removed from
the list of major employers so that the actual lists of major employ-
ers reflect private and nonprofit sector establishments. Municipal
employers are listed separately. In addition, all restaurants, except
those providing catering and banquet services, were deliberately
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removed from the list of major employers because it is impossible
to be sure if the employment total in the database reflected full-
time or part-time employment.

Finally, town or city clerks were contacted in all 43 municipalities
in the Pioneer Valley region to provide communities an opportu-
nity to review the final lists that were created from this research.
Through this final contact, any changes suggested by the munici-
pal officials were confirmed by contacting the business or other
relevant offices, such as the town assessor’s office.

Detailed and meticulous care was taken to ensure that all data ob-
tained from the database and telephone interviews was as accurate
as possible. Nonetheless, we anticipate numerous errors in the
employer lists simply because it is virtually impossible to develop
a fully accurate list within reasonable time and cost limits. Every
effort was made to ensure that the 100 largest employers, as well
as the largest municipal employers, reported only full-time em-
ployment. However, we expect that some numbers provided to us
included part-time employees. Rather than attempt to adjust these
numbers using what would be an arbitrary method, we have in-
cluded employment totals as they were given to us or as they were
reported in InfoUSAs database. Despite the inevitable inaccuracies,
we believe this report presents an accurate picture of the nature
and size of employers within the Pioneer Valley region.
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Table 8

The Top-100 Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region

Company Name
Baystate Health Systems

University Of Massachusetts
MassMutual Financial Group

BigY Foods Inc.

U.S. Post Office

Sisters of Providence Health System
Cooley Dickinson Hospital

Holyoke Hospital

Wal-Mart

Smith College

Department of Mental Retardation
Hasbro Games

Westover Air Reserve Base (civilians only)
C & S Wholesale Grocers Inc.
Mount Holyoke College

Center for Human Development
Holyoke Community College
Peter Pan Bus Lines Inc.
Ambherst College

Wing Memorial Hospital

Noble Hospital

Calloway Golf Company
Springfield College

U.S. Veterans Medical Center
Western New England College
Smith & Wesson

RiverBend Medical Group
Lenox Tools

Location
Springfield
Ambherst
Springfield

Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Northampton
Holyoke
Chicopee
Northampton
Monson

East Longmeadow
Chicopee
Hatfield
South Hadley
Springfield
Holyoke
Springfield
Amherst
Palmer
Westfield
Chicopee
Springfield
Northampton
Springfield
Springfield
Chicopee

East Longmeadow

Employees
6,565
4,776
4,366

3,337
2,520
2,253
1,683
1,404
1,386
1,296
1,232
1,100
1,100
1,029
1,000
945
940
864
840
740
669
650
650
640
589
587
554
550

Zip Code NAICS Code

01199
01003
01111

01109
01101
01110
01061

01040
01013
01063
01069
01028
01022
01038
01075
01109
01040
01102
01002
01069
01086
01013
01109
01053
01119
01104
01020
01028

622
611
523

445
491
622
622

622
452
611
923
326
928
424
611
621
611
485
611
622
622
339
611
622
611
332
621
332

Hospitals
Educational Services

Securities, Commodity Contracts, and Other
Financial Investments and Related Activities

Food and Beverage Stores

Postal Service

Hospitals

Hospitals

Hospitals

General Merchandise Stores

Educational Services

Administration of Human Resource Programs
Plastics and Rubber Manufacturing
National Security and International Affairs
Merchant Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods
Educational Services

Ambulatory Health Care Services
Educational Services

Transit and Ground Passenger Transportation
Educational Services

Hospitals

Hospitals

Miscellaneous Manufacturing

Educational Services

Hospitals

Educational Services

Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Ambulatory Health Care Services
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

2008 Major Employers Inventory for the Pioneer Valley Region
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Table 8: The Top-100 Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region - continued

Company Name

Westfield State College

Berry Plastics

Solutia Inc.

YMCA

Preffered People Staffing

Sunday Republican

Titeflex Corp.

Wal-Mart

) Polep Distribution Services
Hampshire College

Springfield Technical Community College
Home Depot

Stop and Shop

American International College
ITT Power Solutions

Center for Business & Technology
Mestek Inc.

Mullins Center Univ of Mass
Soldiers Home in Holyoke
Friendly Ice Cream Corp.

Jewish Geriatric Services Inc.

FL Roberts

H P Hood Llc

National Envelope

Lower Pioneer Valley Educational
Ludlow Technical Products

Performance Food Group
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Location

Westfield
Easthampton
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Chicopee
Springfield
Amherst
Springfield
Wilbraham
Springfield
Springfield
West Springfield
Springfield
Westfield
Ambherst
Holyoke
Wilbraham
Longmeadow
Springfield
Agawam
Westfield
West Springfield
Chicopee
Springfield

Employees

550
545
512
505
500
500
500
500
475
470
460
429
429
428
410
400
400
400
391
380
380
377
370
364
360
350
350

Zip Code NAICS Code

01085
01027
01151
01104
01103
01103
01139
01013
01101
01002
01105
01095
01035
01109
01089
01105
01085
01003
01040
01095
01106
01118
01001
01085
01089
01022
01109

611
326
325
713
561
511
326
452
611
611
611
236
445
611
334
541
332
713
623
311
624
447
311
322
611

322
424

Educational Services

Plastics and Rubber Manufacturing

Chemical Manufacturing

Amusement, Gambling, and Recreation Activities
Administrative and Support Services

Publishing Industries (except Internet)

Plastics and Rubber Manufacturing

General Merchandise Stores

Educational Services

Educational Services

Educational Services

Construction of Buildings

Food and Beverage Stores

Educational Services

Computer and Electronic Product Manufacturing
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Amusement, Gambling, and Recreation Activities
Nursing and Residential Care Services

Food Manufacturing

Social Assistance

Gasoline Stations

Food Manufacturing

Paper Manufacturing

Educational Services

Paper Manufacturing

Merchant Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods
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Table 8: The Top-100 Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region - continued

Company Name
Kollmorgen Electro-Optical
First Student Inc.
American Medical Response
Avon Products Inc.
H & R Block Tax Services
Kindred Park View Specialty Hospital
R & C Floral

Avery Dennison Corp.
Northeast Utilities

Camp Ramah in New England
Olympic Manufacturing Group

Country Bank for Savings

Hampden County Physician Association

Sheraton

Shriner’s Hospital

) Polep Distribution Services
Western Massachusetts Hospital
Williston-Northampton School
Harvey Industries
Massachusetts Electric

Tri County Youth Programs
Western Massachusetts Training
Kanzaki Specialty Papers Inc.
US Fish & Wildlife Dept Services
Savage Arms Inc.

Chez Josef

Location

Northampton
Springfield
Springfield

West Springfield

Holyoke
Springfield
Ludlow
Chicopee
Springfield
Palmer
Agawam
Brimfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Westfield
Easthampton
Springfield
Northampton
Easthampton
Holyoke
Ware
Hadley
Westfield

Agawam

Employees
330
320
300
300
300
300

289
287
281
280

280
274
274
256
251
250
250
250
249
247
240
240
226
225
222
220

Zip Code NAICS Code

01060
01109
01104
01089
01040
01109

01056
01021
01105
01069

01001
01010
01104
01144
01104
01101
01085
01027
01104
01061
01027
01040
01082
01035
01085
01001

332
485
621
446
541
623

424
322
221
721

332
621

621
721
622
424
622
611
326
221
624
624
322
924
423
722

Lt

Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

Transit and Ground Passenger Transportation
Ambulatory Health Care Services

Health and Personal Care Stores
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Nursing and Residential Care Services
Merchant Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods
Paper Manufacturing

Utilities

Accomodation

Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Ambulatory Health Care Services
Ambulatory Health Care Services
Accomodation

Hospitals
Merchant Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods
Hospitals

Educational Services

Plastics and Rubber Manufacturing
Utilities

Social Assistance

Social Assistance

Paper Manufacturing

Administration of Environmental Quality Programs

Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods

Food Services, and Drinking Places
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Table 8: The Top-100 Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region - continued

Company Name

Country Estates of Agawam
Marriott

Valley Medical Group
Reeds Landing

Health New England
Interim Healthcare

C J’s Towing Unlimited Inc

Center for Extended Care

Cyalume Technologies Inc.

Daily Hampshire Gazette

For Community Services Inc.
Healthsouth Rehabilitation Ctr
Hulmes Transportation Services
Jen-Coat Inc.

MA Social Services Dept.
National Nonwovens Co.
New North Citizens Council
October Co.

Simmons Bedding Co.

Target

US Tsubaki Inc.
Wingate at West Springfield
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Location

Agawam
Springfield
Northampton
Springfield
Springfield

West Springfield
Springfield
Ambherst

West Springfield

Northampton
Chicopee
Ludlow
Belchertown
Westfield
Springfield
Easthampton
Springfield
Easthampton
Agawam
Holyoke

Holyoke
West Springfield

Employees

220
220
220
214
210
210
200

200
200

200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200

200
200

Zip Code NAICS Code

01001
01115
01062
01109
01144
01089
01151

01002
01089

01061
01020
01056
01007
01086
01104
01027
01107
01027
01001
01040

01040
01089

623
721
621
623
524
621
441

623
335

511
624
621
485
322
624
313
624
337
337
452

333
623

Nursing and Residential Care Services
Accomodation

Ambulatory Health Care Services
Nursing and Residential Care Services
Insurance Carriers, and Related Activities
Ambulatory Health Care Services

Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers

Nursing and Residential Care Facilities

Electrical Equipment, Appliance and Component

Manufacturing

Publishing Industries (except Internet)

Social Assistance

Ambulatory Health Care Services

Transit and Ground Passenger Transportation
Paper Manufacturing

Social Assistance

Textile Mills

Social Assistance

Furniture and Related Product Manufacturing
Furniture and Related Product Manufacturing
General Merchandise Stores

Machinery Manufacturing
Nursing and Residential Care Facilities




Table 9
Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Municipality

Company Name Zip Code Employees NAICS Code

Agawam

H P Hood Llc 01001 370 311 Food Manufacturing

Olympic Manufacturing Group 01001 280 332 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

Chez Josef 01001 220 722 Food Services, and Drinking Places

Country Estates of Agawam 01001 220 623 Nursing and Residential Care Services

Simmons Bedding Co. 01001 200 337 Furniture and Related Product Manufacturing
Agawam Envelope 01001 185 322 Paper Manufacturing

Polish Club of Agawam 01030 180 722 Food Services, and Drinking Places

Heritage Hall East 01001 165 623 Nursing and Residential Care Services

Kidder Inc. 01001 150 333 Machinery Manufacturing

Heritage Hall South 01001 130 623 Nursing and Residential Care Services

Crestview Country Club Inc. 01001 125 713 Amusement, Gambling, and Recreation Activities
Five Star Transportation Inc. 01001 120 485 Transit and Ground Passenger Transportation

Six Flags 01001 120 713 Amusement, Gambling, and Recreation Activities
RiverBend Medical Group 01001 117 621 Ambulatory Health Care Services

DFF Corp. 01001 100 332 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

Sarat Ford Sales Inc. 01001 100 441 Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers

Spectrum Analytical Inc. 01001 100 541 Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Work Opportunity Center 01001 100 813 Religious, Grantmaking, Civic, Professional and Similar Organizations
Meadow Farms Fundraising 01001 99 813 Religious, Grantmaking, Civic, Professional and Similar Organizations
Ford Rent-A-Truck System 01001 95 532 Rental and Leasing Services

Heritage Hall North 01001 93 623 Nursing and Residential Care Services

Heritage Hall West 01001 93 623 Nursing and Residential Care Services

Geissler’'s Supermarket 01001 90 445 Food and Beverage Stores

Governors America Corp. 01001 87 336 Transportation Equipment Manufacturing

Lower Pioneer Valley Educational

. 01001 80 611 Educational Services
Collaborative
Bay State Elevator Co. 01001 75 238 Specialty Trade Contractors
Oaks Banquets 01001 75 722 Food Services, and Drinking Places
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Table 9: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Municipality - continued

Company Name
Agawam

Environmental Compliance Services
Witch Enterprises Inc.

Genesis Health Care Corp.
Massachusetts Music Education
David R Northup Electrical

Fitness First

Responsive Trucking Inc.

Transport Drivers Inc.

U.S. Post Office

New England Business Association Inc.

Atrium at Cardinal Drive
Boston Road Animal Hospital
Braman Chemical Co.

Ebtec Corp.

New England Financial

Northeast Rehab

Ambherst

University Of Massachusetts
Amherst College

Hampshire College

Center for Extended Care
BigY Foods Inc.

National Evaluation Systs Inc.
Atkins Farm Country Market
Stavros Center for Independent
WEB Du Bois Library
University Store

Cooley Dickinson Hospital
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Zip Code

01001
01001
01001
01030
01001
01030
01001
01030
01001
01001
01001
01030
01001
01001

01001
01001

01003
01002
01002
01002
01002
01004
01002
01002
01003
01003
01002

Employees NAICS Code

70
70
67
65
60
60
60
60
55
54
50
50
50
50

50
50

4,776
840
470
200
162
160
150
150

150

145
94

562
238
623
611
238
812
484
561
491
561
624
541
561
332

523
624

611
611
611
623
445
611
445
624
519
451
621

Waste Management and Remediation
Specialty Trade Contractors

Nursing and Residential Care Services
Educational Services

Specialty Trade Contractors

Personal and Laundry Services

Truck Transportation

Administrative and Support Services
Postal Service

Administrative and Support Services
Social Assistance

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Administrative and Support Services
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

Securities, Commodity Contracts, and Other Financial Investments and
Related Activities

Social Assistance

Educational Services

Educational Services

Educational Services

Nursing and Residential Care Services
Food and Beverage Stores

Educational Services

Food and Beverage Stores

Social Assistance

Other Information Services

Sporting Goods, Hobby, Book, and Music Stores
Ambulatory Health Care Services
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Table 9: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Municipality - continued

Company Name Zip Code Employees NAICS Code

Department of Mental Retardation 01002 92 923 Administration of Human Resource Programs
Applewood at Amherst 01002 85 623 Nursing and Residential Care Services

Lord Jeffery Inn 01002 80 722 Food Services, and Drinking Places

U.S. Post Office 01002 75 491 Postal Service

Arbors at Amherst 01002 50 623 Nursing and Residential Care Services
Belchertown

Hulmes Transportation Services 01007 200 485 Transit and Ground Passenger Transportation
First Student Inc. 01007 65 485 Transit and Ground Passenger Transportation
Department of Conservation and Recreation 01007 60 921 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government
Cooley Dickinson Hospital 01007 53 621 Ambulatory Health Care Services

Universal Forest Products Inc. 01007 50 321 Wood Product Manufacturing

Blandford

Blandford Ski Area 01008 120 721 Accomodation

Brimfield

Accellent Inc. 01010 100 332 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Country Bank for Savings 01010 80 561 Administrative and Support Services
Brimfield’s Heart-O-the Mart 01010 60 522 Credit Intermediation and Related Activities
Chicopee

Westover Air Reserve Base (civilians only) 01022 1,100 928 National Security and International Affairs
Calloway Golf Company 01013 650 339 Miscellaneous Manufacturing

Wal-Mart 01013 500 452 General Merchandise Stores

Valley Opportunity Council 01013 400 624 Social Assistance

Ludlow Technical Products 01022 350 322 Paper Manufacturing

RiverBend Medical Group 01020 312 621 Ambulatory Health Care Services

Avery Dennison Corp. 01021 287 322 Paper Manufacturing

J Polep Distribution Services 01101 250 424 Merchant Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods
BigY Foods Inc. 01020 216 445 Food and Beverage Stores

Westover Job Corps Center 01022 200 624 Social Assistance

% 2008 Major Employers Inventory for the Pioneer Valley Region 71
T



Table 9: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Municipality - continued

Company Name Zip Code Employees NAICS Code

For Community Services Inc. 01020 180 624 Social Assistance

Dielectrics Inc. 01020 150 313 Textile Mills

Sweeney Transportation 01022 150 484 Truck Transportation

Alan Ritchey Inc. 01022 143 238 Specialty Trade Contractors

M Demos & Son 01020 142 811 Repair and Maintenance

College Of Our Lady of the The Elms 01013 140 611 Educational Services

Rock-Tenn Co. 01020 135 322 Paper Manufacturing

U.S. Post Office 01020 133 491 Postal Service

BJ)’S Wholesale Club 01020 130 452 General Merchandise Stores

John R Lyman Co. 01014 130 313 Textile Mills

Collins Electric Co. 01020 120 238 Specialty Trade Contractors

[ron Duck 01022 120 315 Apparel Manufacturing

Janlynn Corp. 01022 120 323 Printing and Related Support Activities
AM Lithography Corp. 01013 110 323 Printing and Related Support Activities
Birch Manor Nursing Home Inc. 01020 108 623 Nursing and Residential Care Services
Prima North America 01020 101 423 Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods
Leoni Wire Inc. 01022 100 423 Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods
Turbocare 01022 100 423 Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods
United Plastics Group 01022 100 339 Miscellaneous Manufacturing
Willimansett Nursing Center 01013 100 623 Nursing and Residential Care Services
Hoppe Tool 01020 95 332 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Arnold’s Meats 01020 90 425 Wholesale Electronics Markets, Agents and Brokers
Pioneer Valley Concrete Services 01020 90 238 Specialty Trade Contractors

Valley Communications Systems 01020 90 334 Computer and Electronic Product Manufacturing
Medical Resources 01020 85 621 Ambulatory Health Care Services
Williams Distributing Corp. 01021 85 423 Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods
Eastern Etching & Manufacturing Co. 01013 84 323 Printing and Related Support Activities
Chicopee Visiting Nurse Association 01022 80 621 Ambulatory Health Care Services

Curry Honda 01020 80 441 Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers

Dow Jones 01020 80 511 Publishing Industries

First Student Inc. 01020 80 485 Transit and Ground Passenger Transportation
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Table 9: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Municipality - continued

Company Name Zip Code Employees NAICS Code

Hawthorn Services 01020 80 624 Social Assistance

Pioneer Valley Refrigerated 01013 80 493 Warehousing and Storage

Teddy Bear Pools & Spas 01020 80 236 Construction of Buildings

Chicopee Electric Light Department 01020 75 921 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Estes Express Lines 01020 70 484 Truck Transportation

Friendly’s Ice Cream Shop 01020 70 722 Food Services, and Drinking Places
Pioneer Packaging Inc. 01022 70 561 Administrative and Support Services
Pond-Ekberg Co. 01020 70 323 Printing and Related Support Activities
Home Depot 01020 69 236 Construction of Buildings

Notch Welding & Mechanical Inc. 01013 65 238 Specialty Trade Contractors

Price Rite of Chicopee Falls 01020 65 445 Food and Beverage Stores

Parisi Inc. 01022 64 238 Specialty Trade Contractors

Super Brush Llc 01013 64 339 Miscellaneous Manufacturing

BFI 01020 60 562 Waste Management and Remediation
Con-Way Freight-Central 01020 60 484 Truck Transportation

Cooley Dickinson Hospital 01020 60 621 Ambulatory Health Care Services
Frito-Lay Inc. 01020 60 311 Food manufacturing

Bernardino’s Bakery 01014 58 311 Food manufacturing

River Bend Medical Group 01020 57 621 Ambulatory Health Care Services
Arbors at Chicopee 01020 55 623 Nursing and Residential Care Services
Commonwealth Packaging Corp. 01021 55 322 Paper Manufacturing

Chicopee Academy 01013 50 611 Educational Services

Crowley Transportation Services 01013 50 488 Support Activities for Transportation
Days Inn 01020 50 721 Accomodation

Family Ford Inc. 01021 50 441 Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers
Instar Services Group 01020 50 236 Construction of Buildings
Magnat-Fairview Inc. 01022 50 332 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Mountain View Landscapes Inc. 01020 50 561 Administrative and Support Services
Topor Motor Sales 01020 50 441 Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers

Tru Green 01022 50 561 Administrative and Support Services
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Table 9: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Municipality - continued

Company Name

East Longmeadow

Hasbro Games

Lenox Tools

Big Y Foods Inc.

Vertis

East Longmeadow Skilled Nursing Center
Redstone Rehabilitation

Carlin Combustion Technology
U.S. Post Office

Hampden Engineering Corp.
Maybury Material Handling
Ochoa Day Spa

Capuano Care

Coleman Cable

At Any Length

East Village Place

Lower Pioneer Valley Educational Collaborative
Carr Property Management Inc.
Emporium

Healthtrax Fitness & Wellness
Portamedic

Reminder Publications Inc.
Super Stop & Shop

Easthampton

Berry Plastics

Cooley Dickinson Hospital
Williston-Northampton School
Tri County Youth Programs
National Nonwovens Co.
October Co.

Riverside Industries Inc.
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Zip Code

01028
01028
01028
01028
01028
01028
01028
01028
01028
01028
01028
01028
01028
01028
01028
01028
01028
01028
01028
01028
01028
01028

01027
01027
01027
01027
01027
01027
01027

1100
550
198
170
160
155
144
112
90
80
80
70
70
69

545
261
250
240
200
200
120

326
332
445
323
623
624
333
491
333
333
812
621
326
812
623
611
531
453
713
621
511
445

326
621
611
624
313
337
339

Employees NAICS Code

Plastics and Rubber Manufacturing
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Food and Beverage Stores

Printing and Related Support Activities
Nursing and Residential Care Services
Social Assistance

Machinery Manufacturing

Postal Service

Machinery Manufacturing

Machinery Manufacturing

Personal and Laundry Services
Ambulatory Health Care Services
Plastics and Rubber Manufacturing
Personal and Laundry Services
Nursing and Residential Care Services
Educational Services

Real Estate

Miscellaneous Store Retailers

Amusement, Gambling, and Recreation Activities

Ambulatory Health Care Services
Publishing Industries
Food and Beverage Stores

Plastics and Rubber Manufacturing
Ambulatory Health Care Services
Educational Services

Social Assistance

Textile Mills

Furniture and Related Product Manufacturing

Miscellaneous Manufacturing
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Table 9: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Municipality - continued

Company Name

Big E’s Foodland

Stevens Urethane

R & R Window Contractors Inc.
Philipp Manufacturing Co.
Easthampton Savings Bank
Lathrop Retirement Communities
U.S. Post Office

Hadley

Super Stop & Shop

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Department Services
Sun Bridge Care & Rehabilitation Center
Whole Foods Market

Target

Wal-Mart

Best Buy

ABT Associates Inc.

Stop & Shop Supermarket
McKesson Corp.

Information Technologies Services
Trader Joe’s

J C Penney Co.

Dick’s Sporting Goods

Cooley Dickinson Hospital
Northeast Utilities

T J Maxx

Zip Code

01027
01027
01027
01027
01027
01027
01027

01035
01035
01035
01035
01035
01035
01035
01035
01035
01035
01035
01035
01035
01035
01035
01035
01035

Employees NAICS Code

90
90
80
75
70
60
60

270
225
180
170
160
144
125
101
100
90
75
75
64
60
57
57
54

445
325
444
332
522
623
491

445
924
623
445
452
452
441
541
445
621
611
445
452
451
621
221
452

Food and Beverage Stores

Chemical Manufacturing

Building Material and Garden Equipment and Supplies Dealers
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

Credit Intermediation and Related Activities

Nursing and Residential Care Services

Postal Service

Food and Beverage Stores

Administration of Environmental Quality Programs
Nursing and Residential Care Services

Food and Beverage Stores

General Merchandise Stores

General Merchandise Stores

Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Food and Beverage Stores

Ambulatory Health Care Services

Educational Services

Food and Beverage Stores

General Merchandise Stores

Sporting Goods, Hobby, Book, and Music Stores
Ambulatory Health Care Services

Utilities

General Merchandise Stores
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Table 9: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Municipality - continued

Company Name

Hampden

Mary Lyon Skilled Care Center
Hampden Country Club
Rediker Software

Hatfield

C & S Wholesale Grocers Inc.
Cooley Dickinson Hospital
Brockway-Smith Co.

Vaupell

Holyoke

Holyoke Hospital

Holyoke Community College
Sisters of Providence Health System
Soldiers Home in Holyoke

H & R Block Tax Services
Holyoke Rehab Center

Target

US Tsubaki Inc.

Hazen Paper Co.

Center for Human Development
Western Massachusetts Training
Sonoco Products Co.

Hampden Papers Inc.

Baystate Reference Labs
Holyoke Geriatric Authority
MSPCC Family Counseling

River Valley Counseling Center
Mass Telecommunication Relay
Christmas Tree Shops

Loomis House

Social Services Department
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Zip Code

01036
01036
01036

01038
01038
01038
01088

01040
01040
01040
01040
01040
01040
01040
01040
01041
01040
01040
01040
01041
01040
01040
01040

01040
01040
01041
01040
01040

115
60
50

524
71
60
60

1,404
940
516
391
300
240
200
200
185
184
164
160
155
150
150
150

150
140
136
130
130

623
722
511

424
621
321
326

622
611
622
622
541
624
452
333
322
621
624
322
322
621
623
813

622
517
452
623
923

Employees NAICS Code

Nursing and Residential Care Services
Food Services, and Drinking Places
Publishing Industries

Merchant Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods
Ambulatory Health Care Services

Wood Product Manufacturing

Plastics and Rubber Manufacturing

Hospitals

Educational Services

Hospitals

Hospitals

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Social Assistance

General Merchandise Stores
Machinery Manufacturing

Paper Manufacturing

Ambulatory Health Care Services
Social Assistance

Paper Manufacturing

Paper Manufacturing

Ambulatory Health Care Services
Nursing and Residential Care Services

Religious, Grantmaking, Civic, Professional and Similar

Organizations

Hospitals

Telecommunications

General Merchandise Stores

Nursing and Residential Care Services
Administration of Human Resource Programs
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Table 9: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Municipality - continued

Company Name

Best Buy

Holyoke Healthcare Center

Edaron Inc.

Westmass Eldercare Inc.

Marie Mont Health Care Center Inc.
Lineco Inc.

U.S. Post Office

Dinn Brothers Trophies & Plaques
Holyoke Health Center

Holyoke Visiting Nurse Association
Universal Plastics

YMCA

University Products

Geriatric Authority of Holyoke
Holyoke Mall at Ingleside

Peoples Bancorp

Sealed Air Corp.

Transitional Support Services
Durham School Services

Hollister Co.

Marcotte Ford Sales Inc.

Meyers Brothers Kalicka

Mt. Tom Mental Health Center Psychiatric
Cooley Dickinson Hospital
O’Connell Energy Group
Community Support Program
Barnes & Noble Booksellers
Holyoke Boys & Girls Club

Mastex Industries Inc.
United Paper Box Co.

Zip Code

01040
01040
01040
01040
01040
01040
01040
01041
01041
01040
01040
01040
01041
01040
01040
01040
01040
01040
01040
01040
01040
01040
01040
01040
01040
01040
01040
01041

01041
01040

Employees NAICS Code

125
125
120
116
114
110
103
100
100
100
100
100
99
93
90
90
90
90
85
80
80
80
80
77
75
73
70
70

70
70

441
623
339
621
623
453
491
332
621
621
326
624
322
623
531
522
322
622
485
448
441
541
622
621
238
624
451
813

313
322

Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers

Nursing and Residential Care Services
Miscellaneous Manufacturing

Ambulatory Health Care Services

Nursing and Residential Care Services
Miscellaneous Store Retailers

Postal Service

Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Ambulatory Health Care Services
Ambulatory Health Care Services

Plastics and Rubber Manufacturing

Social Assistance

Paper Manufacturing

Nursing and Residential Care Services

Real Estate

Credit Intermediation and Related Activities
Paper Manufacturing

Hospitals

Transit and Ground Passenger Transportation
Clothing and Clothing Accessories Stores
Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Hospitals

Ambulatory Health Care Services

Specialty Trade Contractors

Social Assistance

Sporting Goods, Hobby, Book, and Music Stores

Religious, Grantmaking, Civic, Professional and Similar
Organizations

Textile Mills
Paper Manufacturing
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Table 9: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Municipality - continued

Company Name

Mac at Macy’s Holyoke
Marox Corp.
Assembly of Christian Churches

Gary Rome Hyundai Inc.

Greniers Family-Photographers
Holiday Inn

Holyoke Pediatric Association
MRM Co Inc.

Transitional Assistance Department
Victoria's Secret

Circuit City

R R Leduc Corp.

Stop and Shop

A R Green & Son Inc.

Cross Cultural Services
Abercrombie & Fitch Kids

E-S Sports

Holyoke Health Center Case Management
Holyoke Mall Dental Health Center
Holyoke News Company Inc.
NEARI School

Providence Place at Ingleside
Renaissance Manor On Cabot
Stevens Roofing Systems

Zip Code

01040
01040
01041

01041
01040
01040
01040
01040
01041
01041
01040
01040
01040
01040
01040
01040
01041
01041
01040
01040
01040
01040
01040
01040
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Employees NAICS Code

65
65
60

60
60
60
60
60
58
58
55
55
54
53
52
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

452
332
813

441
541
722
621
326
923
448
441
332
445
237
624
448
313
621
621
511
611
623
623
238

General Merchandise Stores
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

Religious, Grantmaking, Civic, Professional and Similar
Organizations

Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Food Services, and Drinking Places
Ambulatory Health Care Services

Plastics and Rubber Manufacturing
Administration of Human Resource Programs
Clothing and Clothing Accessories Stores
Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Food and Beverage Stores

Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction
Social Assistance

Clothing and Clothing Accessories Stores
Textile Mills

Ambulatory Health Care Services
Ambulatory Health Care Services
Publishing Industries

Educational Services

Nursing and Residential Care Services
Nursing and Residential Care Services
Specialty Trade Contractors
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Table 9: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Municipality - continued

Company Name

Longmeadow

Jewish Geriatric Services Inc.
Bay Path College

BigY Foods Inc.

Twin Hills Country Club
Coldwell Banker
Longmeadow Country Club
Valley Psychiatric Services
Glenmeadow Retirement
Longmeadow Parks & Recreation
Keller Williams Realty

Willie Ross School for Deaf

Ludlow

R & C Floral

Country Bank for Savings
Healthsouth Rehabilitation Center
BigY Foods Inc.

Kleeberg Sheet Metal Inc.
Randall’s Farm

City Stamp Works Inc.

Mass Municipal Wholesale Electric
James Austin Co.

Paulo’s Department Store
Waldman Publishing Corp.
Yankee Technology Inc.

Baltazar Contractors Inc.
McKesson Corp.

Accutech Insulation & Contracting
Citizen Security Services

Gekay Sales & Service Co.

Zip Code Employees NAICS Code

01106
01106
01106
01106
01106
01106
01106
01106
01106
01106
01106

01056
01010
01056
01056
01056
01056
01056
01056
01056
01056
01056
01056
01056
01056
01056
01056
01056

380
165
134
100
99
98
90
80
70
50
50

289
274
200
176
160
101
100
93
65
65
65
63
60
54
50
50
50

624
611
445
713
531
713
621
623
712
531
611

424
522
621
445
332
445
423
221
325
452
511
334
236
621
562
423
333

Social Assistance

Educational Services

Food and Beverage Stores

Amusement, Gambling, and Recreation Activities
Real Estate

Amusement, Gambling, and Recreation Activities
Ambulatory Health Care Services

Nursing and Residential Care Services

Museums, Historical Sites, and Similar Institutions
Real Estate

Educational Services

Merchant Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods
Credit Intermediation and Related Activities
Ambulatory Health Care Services

Food and Beverage Stores

Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Food and Beverage Stores

Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods
Utilities

Chemical Manufacturing

General Merchandise Stores

Publishing Industries (except Internet)
Computer and Electronic Product Manufacturing
Construction of Buildings

Ambulatory Health Care Services

Waste Management and Remediation
Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods
Machinery Manufacturing
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Table 9: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Municipality - continued

Company Name
Monson

Department of Mental Retardation

Monson Developmental Center

Department of Mental Retardation

Central West Regional Office
Polymer Injection Molding
Lamcotec Inc.

Adams Super Food Stores
Monson Savings Bank
Northampton

Smith College

U.S. Veterans Medical Center
Cooley Dickinson Hospital
Kollmorgen Electro-Optical
Massachusetts Electric

Valley Medical Group

Big Y Foods Inc.

Hampshire County Jail
Florence Savings Bank
Northampton Nursing Home
Calvin Coolidge Nursing-Rehab
Linda Manor Extended Care
Tapestry Health Systems
Physical Occupational Therapy
Clarke School for the Deaf
Daily Hampshire Gazette
Perstorp Compounds, Inc.
Minute Maid Co.

Clarion

Hampshire Regional YMCA
Packaging Corp. of America
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Zip Code

01069

01069

01057
01057
01057
01057

01063
01053
01062
01060
01061
01062
01060
01061
01062
01060
01060
01053
01060
01062
01060
01061
01062
01060
01060
01060
01060

425

138

90
60
51
50

1,296
640
424
330
247
220
205
190
189
175
160
160
160
150
142
142
138
135
130
130
120

622

923

326
313
445
522

611
621
621
332
221
621
445
922
522
623
623
623
621
622
611
511
325
311
722
624
322

Employees NAICS Code

Hospitals
Administration of Human Resource Programs

Plastics and Rubber Manufacturing

Textile Mills

Food and Beverage Stores

Credit Intermediation and Related Activities

Educational Services

Ambulatory Health Care Services
Ambulatory Health Care Services
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Utilities

Ambulatory Health Care Services
Food and Beverage Stores

Justice, Public Order, and Safety
Credit Intermediation and Related Activities
Nursing and Residential Care Services
Nursing and Residential Care Services
Nursing and Residential Care Services
Ambulatory Health Care Services
Hospitals

Educational Services

Publishing Industries (except Internet)
Chemical Manufacturing

Food Manufacturing

Food Services, and Drinking Places
Social Assistance

Paper Manufacturing




Table 9: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Municipality - continued

Company Name Zip Code Employees NAICS Code

Wal-Mart 01060 119 452 General Merchandise Stores

Visiting Nurse Association 01060 113 621 Ambulatory Health Care Services

Hampshire Care 01053 100 623 Nursing and Residential Care Services

Hotel Northampton 01060 100 722 Food Services, and Drinking Places

Valley Free Radio 01062 100 515 Broadcasting (except Internet)

ServiceNet 01060 83 621 Ambulatory Health Care Services

Smith College Alumnae House 01060 82 611 Educational Services

Chartpak Inc. 01053 75 327 Nonmetallic Mineral Product Manufacturing

Cutchins Center for Children & Families 01060 75 624 Social Assistance

Florence Bancorp MHC 01062 75 523 Securities, Commodity Contracts, and Other Financial Investments
and Related Activities

Yankee Hill Machine Co. 01062 75 332 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

Northwestern District Attorney 01060 70 922 Justice, Public Order, and Safety

U.S. Post Office 01060 70 491 Postal Service

Hampshire Educational Collaborative 01060 65 611 Educational Services

Mass Commercial Cleaning Inc. 01062 65 561 Administrative and Support Services

Robinson Donovan Pc 01060 65 541 Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services

Department of Mental Retardation 01060 64 923 Administration of Human Resource Programs

William Allan Neilson Library 01063 64 519 Other Information Services

Rockridge Retirement Community 01060 61 623 Nursing and Residential Care Services

Dana Automotive 01061 60 441 Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers

Lathrop Retirement Communities 01060 60 623 Nursing and Residential Care Services

MicroCal LLC 01060 60 423 Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods

NAC Rock Wallabys 01060 60 713 Amusement, Gambling, and Recreation Activities

Family Fun Magazine 01060 55 511 Publishing Industries (except Internet)

Florence Casket Co. 01062 55 339 Miscellaneous Manufacturing

Amherst Woodworking & Supply 01061 52 238 Specialty Trade Contractors

Stop and Shop 01060 51 445 Food and Beverage Stores

American Medical Response 01062 50 485 Transit and Ground Passenger Transportation

Berkshire Electric Cable 01053 50 335 Electrical Equipment, Appliance and Component Manufacturing
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Table 9: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Municipality - continued

Company Name

Frank Webbs Bath Center
Highland Valley Elder Services
Lia Toyota Parts Department
Millitech Inc.

O’Connell Oil Association
Palmer

Wing Memorial Hospital
Camp Ramah in New England
Big'Y Foods Inc.

Sanderson Macleod Inc.
Northern Tree Service

Turley Publications

Jarvis Caster Group

Mustang Motorcycle Products
Palmer House Health Center

Rathbone Precision Metals Inc.

Kmart
Bertera Chevrolet Pontiac
Palmer Foundry Inc.

*summer only, 5 year-round

Russell
Texon USA Inc.

South Hadley

Mount Holyoke College
Big Y Foods Inc.

Intelicoat Technologies Llc
Wingate at South Hadley
Waste Management Inc.
Canson Inc.

Presstek Inc.

EIS Wire & Cable Corp.

Zip Code

01060
01060
01060
01060
01060

01069
01069
01069
01069
01069
01069
01069
01080
01069
01069
01069
01069
01069

01071

01075
01075
01075
01075
01075
01075
01075
01075
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50
50
50
50
50

740
280*
136
110
100
100
90
87
80
77
75
55
51

55

1,000
306
193
139
114
100
80

76

423
621
441
517
238

621
721
445
339
444
511
332
441
623
331
452
441
331

322

611
445
322
623
562
424
323
335

Employees NAICS Code

Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods
Ambulatory Health Care Services
Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers
Telecommunications

Specialty Trade Contractors

Ambulatory Health Care Services
Accomodation

Food and Beverage Stores
Miscellaneous Manufacturing

Building Material and Garden Equipment and Supplies Dealers
Publishing Industries (except Internet)
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers
Nursing and Residential Care Services
Primary Metallic Manufacturing

General Merchandise Stores

Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers

Primary Metallic Manufacturing

Paper Manufacturing

Educational Services

Food and Beverage Stores

Paper Manufacturing

Nursing and Residential Care Services

Waste Management and Remediation

Merchant Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods

Printing and Related Support Activities

Electrical Equipment, Appliance and Component Manufacturing
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Table 9: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Municipality - continued

Company Name

Loomis Village

Hadley Landfill

Abby Real Estate

Berkshire Hills Music Academy Inc.
Marois Construction Co.
Southampton

Big Y Foods Inc.

Cooley Dickinson Hospital

Southwick

BigY Foods Inc.

WGl Inc.

Whalley Computer Associates

Thomson Broadcast and Multimedia Inc.

B & E Tool Co.

C & E Tobacco Inc.
Moto-Cross Mx338
American Inn

Dwight Arnold Farms Inc.
Robert Arnold Farms Inc.
Suburban Chevrolet Inc.
Springfield

Baystate Health System
MassMutual Financial Group

U.S. Post Office

Sisters of Providence Health System
Peter Pan Bus Lines Inc.

Big Y Foods Inc.

Springfield College

Western New England College
Smith & Wesson

Zip Code
01075
01075
01075
01075
01075

01073
01073

01077
01077
01077
01077
01077
01077
01077
01077
01077
01077
01077

01199
01111

01101
01109
01102
01119
01109
01119
01104

60
51
50
50
50

171
60

180
171
158
135
125

6,097
4,366

2,520
1,332
864
747
650
589
587

623
562
531
451
236

445
621

445
333
443
334
333
453
441
623
111
111
441

622
523

491
622
485
445
611
611
332

Employees NAICS Code

Nursing and Residential Care Services

Waste Management and Remediation Services
Real Estate

Sporting Goods, Hobby, Book, and Music Stores
Construction of Buildings

Food and Beverage Stores
Ambulatory Health Care Services

Food and Beverage Stores

Machinery Manufacturing

Electronics and Appliance Stores
Computer and Electronic Product Manufacturing
Machinery Manufacturing
Miscellaneous Store Retailers

Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers
Nursing and Residential Care Services
Crop Production

Crop Production

Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers

Hospitals

Securities, Commodity Contracts, and Other Financial
Investments and Related Activities

Postal Service

Hospitals

Transit and Ground Passenger Transportation

Food and Beverage Stores

Educational Services

Educational Services

Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
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Table 9: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Municipality - continued

Company Name

Solutia Inc.

Preffered People Staffing

Sullivan Associates

Sunday Republican

Titeflex Corp.

) Polep Distribution Services
Springfield Technical Community College
American International College
Center for Business & Technology
Center for Human Development
Performance Food Group

First Student Inc.

American Medical Response
Kindred Park View Specialty Hospital
YMCA

Hampden County Physician Association
Wal-Mart

Sheraton

Shriner’s Hospital

Harvey Industries

Northeast Utilities

Marriott

Reeds Landing

Health New England

C J’s Towing Unlimited Inc.

New North Citizens Council

Area Agency On Aging

Chapin Center
Arrow Security Corp.
Macy’s

Forest Park Market

Zip Code
01151
01103
01105
01103
01139
01101
01105
01109
01105
01109
01109
01109
01104
01109
01104
01104
01119
01144
01104
01104
01105
01115
01109
01144
01151
01107
01104

01104
01101
01129
01108
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Employees NAICS Code

512
500
500
500
500
475
460
428
400
372
350
320
300
300
295
274
265
256
251
249
224
220
214
210
200
200
190

180
175
165
160

325
561
624
511
326
424
541
611
541
621
424
485
621
623
713
621
452
721
622
326
221
721
623
524
441
624
813

621
561
452
445

Chemical Manufacturing

Administrative and Support Services

Social Assistance

Publishing Industries (except Internet)

Plastics and Rubber Manufacturing

Merchant Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Educational Services

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Ambulatory Health Care Services

Merchant Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods
Transit and Ground Passenger Transportation
Ambulatory Health Care Services

Nursing and Residential Care Services
Amusement, Gambling, and Recreation Activities
Ambulatory Health Care Services

General Merchandise Stores

Accomodation

Hospitals

Plastics and Rubber Manufacturing

Utilities

Accomodation

Nursing and Residential Care Services
Insurance Carriers, and Related Activities
Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers

Social Assistance

Religious, Grantmaking, Civic, Professional and Similar
Organizations

Ambulatory Health Care Services
Administrative and Support Services
General Merchandise Stores

Food and Beverage Stores
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Table 9: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Municipality - continued

Company Name

Buxton Acquisition Co. Llc
Children’s Study Home
Department of Social Services
Department of Youth Services
Lowe’s

Monarch Life Insurance Co.

NU Visions Manufacturing Llc
Price Rite

Riverbend Furniture Co.

Sabis International Charter School
Wingate at Springfield

WWLP

J C Penney Co.

FL Roberts

Department of Mental Retardation
Key Program Inc.

Valet Park of America

Securitas Security Services USA
Blackstone Medical Inc.
Hampden Hampshire Housing
Mead Westvaco Envelope Products
Mental Health Association
Smurfit-Stone Container Corp.

Springfield Jewish Community Center-MA

Senior Aid Program

WGGB-TV

Friendly’s Ice Cream Shop
RiverBend Medical Group

Stop and Shop

ABC 40

Babson Capital Management Llc

Zip Code

01102
01109
01103
01129
01129
01133
01104
01119
01118
01129
01118
01102
01129
01118
01109
01109
01103
01105
01104
01105
01102
01109
01129
01108
01103
01104
01129
01104
01128
01104
01115

Employees NAICS Code

150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
148
144
140
125
125
122
120
120
120
120
120
120
119
112
110
110
103
100
100

423
611
923
624
236
524
334
445
337
611
623
515
452
447
923
624
812
561
332
624
322
624
322
721
921
515
722
621
445
541
523

Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods
Educational Services

Administration of Human Resource Programs
Social Assistance

Construction of Buildings

Insurance Carriers, and Related Activities
Computer and Electronic Product Manufacturing
Food and Beverage Stores

Furniture and Related Product Manufacturing
Educational Services

Nursing and Residential Care Services
Broadcasting (except Internet)

General Merchandise Stores

Gasoline Stations

Administration of Human Resource Programs
Social Assistance

Personal and Laundry Services

Administrative and Support Services
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Social Assistance

Paper Manufacturing

Social Assistance

Paper Manufacturing

Accomodation

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Broadcasting (except Internet)

Food Services, and Drinking Places
Ambulatory Health Care Services

Food and Beverage Stores

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services

Securities, Commodity Contracts, and Other Financial
Investments and Related Activities
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Table 9: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Municipality - continued

Company Name Zip Code Employees NAICS Code

Bacon & Wilson Pc 01103 100 541 Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services

Cathedral High School 01118 100 611 Educational Services

Child Guidance Clinic 01105 100 622 Hospitals

Land Air Express New England 01104 100 484 Truck Transportation

Mason Square Neighborhood Health 01109 100 621 Ambulatory Health Care Services

Noonan Energy Corp. 01101 100 238 Specialty Trade Contractors

R M Sullivan Transportation Inc. 01104 100 484 Truck Transportation

Springfield Tapley Street Yard 01104 100 921 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support

Valley Plating Inc. 01105 100 332 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

Western Massachusetts Veterinary 01119 100 541 Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services

WTCC 01105 100 515 Broadcasting (except Internet)

Johnson Foils 01104 99 333 Machinery Manufacturing

New England Farm Workers Council 01103 99 624 Social Assistance

Olympus Health Care Group 01109 93 623 Nursing and Residential Care Services

Community Music School 01103 90 611 Educational Services

Family Counseling Center 01103 90 624 Social Assistance

Holiday Inn 01104 90 722 Food Services, and Drinking Places

Marthon Healthcare Center 01105 90 623 Nursing and Residential Care Services

NOVA Chemicals Inc. 01151 85 424 Merchant Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods

Boston Concessions Group 01103 80 561 Administrative and Support Services

Bulkley Richardson & Gelinas 01115 80 541 Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services

Burlington Coat Factory 01128 80 452 General Merchandise Stores

Cleaning Management Systems 01101 80 812 Personal and Laundry Services

CVS Pharmacy 01108 80 446 Health and Personal Care Stores

Dennis Group Llc 01103 80 541 Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services

IATSE Local 53 Stage Hand Union 01103 80 813 Religious, Grantmaking, Civic, Professional and Similar
Organizations

Kmart 01104 80 452 General Merchandise Stores

Massachusetts Dept-Env Protect 01103 80 921 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support

Merriam Webster Inc. 01102 80 511 Publishing Industries (except Internet)

Novak Financial Group/Mass Mtl 01115 80 525 Funds, Trusts, and Other Financial Vehicles

Pride Stations & Stores 01104 75 424 Merchant Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods
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Table 9: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Municipality - continued

Company Name Zip Code Employees NAICS Code

Storms Forge 01104 74 332 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

Western Massachusetts Correctional 01105 72 922 Justice, Public Order, and Safety

Angell Memorial Animal Hospital 01105 70 541 Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services

Baystate Contracting Services 01105 70 562 Waste Management and Remediation

National Metal Finishing Corp. 01104 70 332 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

Valley Psychiatric Services 01105 70 621 Ambulatory Health Care Services

Gagliarducci Construction Inc. 01151 68 236 Construction of Buildings

MacDuffie School 01105 68 611 Educational Services

Apex Healthcare Services Inc. 01103 65 621 Ambulatory Health Care Services

Bassett Boat Co Inc. 01104 65 441 Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers

Belmont Laundry & Custom Dry 01108 65 326 Plastics and Rubber Manufacturing

Dress for Success 01139 65 452 General Merchandise Stores

Mark & Carl’s Discount Store 01104 65 452 General Merchandise Stores

Medical Assistance Division 01103 65 923 Administration of Human Resource Programs

North Star Academy Charter 01103 65 611 Educational Services

Robinson Donovan PC 01115 65 541 Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services

Springfield Academy 01109 65 611 Educational Services

Bassette Printers 01101 62 323 Printing and Related Support Activities

Astro Chemicals Inc. 01104 60 424 Merchant Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods

Carew Hill Girls Club 01104 60 813 Religious, Grantmaking, Civic, Professional and Similar
Organizations

Circuit City 01129 60 443 Electronics and Appliance Stores

City Cab Co. 01129 60 485 Transit and Ground Passenger Transportation

Cooley Dickinson Hospital 01105 60 621 Ambulatory Health Care Services

Court Square Data Group Inc. 01103 60 541 Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services

ETS Career Services 01108 60 624 Social Assistance

Hamtden House Retirement Home 01104 60 623 Nursing and Residential Care Services

Harry Grodsky & Co. Inc. 01101 60 238 Specialty Trade Contractors

Hawkeye LLC 01104 60 238 Specialty Trade Contractors

Poly-Metal Finishing Inc. 01108 60 332 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

Provident 01115 60 524 Insurance Carriers, and Related Activities

T & M Equipment 01104 60 238 Specialty Trade Contractors
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Table 9: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Municipality - continued

Company Name

UBS Financial Services

Video Communications Inc.
Associated Electro Mechanics
Association for Community Living
Joseph Freedman Co. Inc.

Smith & La Mountain Services Corp.
WHYN

Hampden Bank

Toys R Us

Massachusetts Services-Seniors
Access Behavioral Health Care
Applied Proactive Technologies
BakosGroup.com

Baystate Home Infusion & Respiratory Services

Bertera Metro Jeep

Clarity Imaging Tech Inc.
Community Services Institute
Duct & Vent Cleaning of America
Female Offender PRGRM/YWCA
Fisher Sheet Metal & Roofing
Gandara Mental Health

Halsted Communications
Hampden/Zimmerman Electric
Hilton Garden Inn
Holyoke-Chicopee-Springfield Head Start
Marshalls

Open Pantry Community Services
Pioneer Valley Cardiology
Punderson Oil Co.

Roadway Express Inc.
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Zip Code Employees NAICS Code

01144

01103
01107
01104
01104
01104
01103
01101
01129
01104
01109
01103
01105
01104
01109
01104
01103
01104
01118
01105
01109
01104
01101
01105
01105
01119
01101
01107
01105
01104

60

60
55
55
55
55
55
52
52
51
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

523

541
811
624
238
237
515
522
451
624
622
444
561
423
441
453
622
238
624
332
622
517
423
721
624
452
624
621
424
484

Securities, Commodity Contracts, and Other Financial
Investments and Related Activities

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Repair and Maintenance

Social Assistance

Specialty Trade Contractors

Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction
Broadcasting (except Internet)

Credit Intermediation and Related Activities
Sporting Goods, Hobby, Book, and Music Stores
Social Assistance

Hospitals

Building Material and Garden Equipment and Supplies Dealers
Administrative and Support Services

Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods

Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers
Miscellaneous Store Retailers

Hospitals

Specialty Trade Contractors

Social Assistance

Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Hospitals

Telecommunications

Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods
Accomodation

Social Assistance

General Merchandise Stores

Social Assistance

Ambulatory Health Care Services

Merchant Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods
Truck Transportation
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Table 9: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Municipality - continued

Company Name

Royal Harvest Foods
Sloan Clinic

Spalding Sports Worldwide
Springfield Southwest Comm
Western Massachusetts Kidney

Tolland
Camp Kinderland Inc.

Ware

Wal-Mart Supercenter
Kanzaki Specialty Papers Inc.
Baystate Health System Inc.
Big Y Foods Inc.

Quabbin Pediatrics

Country Bank for Savings

West Springfield

ITT Power Solutions

Avon Products Inc.

Big'Y Foods Inc.

Interim Healthcare

Cyalume Technologies Inc.
Wingate at West Springfield
Center for Human Development
Western Massachusetts Electric
Liberty Security Services
Sullivan Paper Co Inc.

Kohl’s Department Store
Landmark at Monastery Heights
Brightside-Families & Children

Zip Code

01104
01105

01104
01103
01103

01034

01082
01082
01082
01082
01082
01082

01089
01089
01089
01089
01089
01089
01089
01090
01089
01089
01089
01089
01089

Employees NAICS Code

50
50

50
50
50

120

231
226
219
112
90
55

410
300
251
210
200
200
189
174
160
160
150
150
149

311
813

337
621
621

721

452
322
622
445
622
522

334
446
445
621
335
623
621
221
561
322
452
623
621

Food manufacturing

Religious, Grantmaking, Civic, Professional and Similar
Organizations

Furniture and Related Product Manufacturing
Ambulatory Health Care Services
Ambulatory Health Care Services

Accomodation

General Merchandise Stores
Paper Manufacturing
Hospitals

Food and Beverage Stores
Hospitals

Credit Intermediation and Related Activities

Computer and Electronic Product Manufacturing
Health and Personal Care Stores

Food and Beverage Stores

Ambulatory Health Care Services

Electrical Equipment, Appliance and Component Manufacturing
Nursing and Residential Care Facilities
Ambulatory Health Care Services

Utilities

Administrative and Support Services

Paper Manufacturing

General Merchandise Stores

Nursing and Residential Care Facilities
Ambulatory Health Care Services
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Table 9: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Municipality - continued

Company Name

Grinspoon Real Estate 01089
West Springfield Auto Parts 01089
Plastic Packaging Corp. 01089
Best Western-West Springfield 01089
Home Depot 01089
Mc Clelland Health Systems 01089
Pioneer Spine & Sports 01089
United Mutual Holding Co. 01089
West River Care 01089
Fountain Plating Co. Inc. 01089
RGIS Inventory Specialists 01089
Lower Pioneer Valley Educational Collaborative 01089
Mansfield Paper Co. Inc. 01089
Agri-Mark Inc. 01089
Bertera Chrysler 01089
Hannoush Jewelers Inc. 01089
Pioneer Management Systems Inc. 01090
Adcare 01089
Central Chevrolet Inc. 01089
Hilltop Child & Adult Services 01089
Plato’s Closet 01089
Firstlight Power Resources 01090
Holyoke Water Power Co. 01090
Dick’s Sporting Goods 01089
Friendly’s Ice Cream Shop 01089
Healthtrax Fitness & Wellness 01089
New Penn Motor Express Inc. 01089
Overlook VNA 01089
Professional Dry Wall Construction 01089
Service First Inc. 01089
T J Maxx 01089
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120
115
112
107
100
100
100
100
93
92
87
86
80
75
75
75
70
65

65
65
65
61
61
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

531
441
326
721
236
446
621
551
623
332
561
611
424
311
441
448
524
813

441
624
452
237
221
451
722
812
484
621
238
561
452

Zip Code Employees NAICS Code

Real Estate

Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers

Plastics and Rubber Manufacturing
Accommodation

Construction of Buildings

Health and Personal Care Stores
Ambulatory Health Care Services
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Nursing and Residential Care Facilities
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Administrative and Support Services
Educational Services

Merchant Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods
Food manufacturing

Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers

Clothing and Clothing Accessories Stores
Insurance Carriers and Related Activities
Religious, Grantmaking, Civic, Professional, and Similar
Organizations

Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers

Social Assistance

General Merchandise Stores

Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction
Utilities

Sporting Goods, Hobby, Book, and Music Stores
Food Services and Drinking Places
Personal and Laundry Services

Truck Transportation

Ambulatory Health Care Services
Specialty Trade Contractors

Administrative and Support Services
General Merchandise Stores
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Table 9: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Municipality - continued

Company Name

Northeast Utilities

Pioneer Valley Planning Commission

AAA Emergency Road Services
ADT Security Services Inc.
Atwood Fire Equipment Co.
Bob’s Discount Furniture
Clinical One

Crown Home Enhancements
Delta Bulk Transport
Docusource Inc.

Eastern States Exposition

Mt Tom Box Co Inc.

Nescor

New Alliance Bank

New England Motor Freight
Pep Boys

Personal Touch Home Care-Mass
Westfield

Noble Hospital

Westfield State College

C & S Wholesale Grocers Inc.
Mestek Inc.

National Envelope

Big'Y Foods Inc.

Western Massachusetts Hospital
Savage Arms Inc.

Jen-Coat Inc.

Tighe & Bond

Gulfstream Aerospace Corp.
Tekoa Country Club
Governor’s Center

Zip Code Employees NAICS Code

01090
01089
01089
01089
01090
01089
01089
01089
01089
01089
01089
01089
01089
01090
01089
01089
01089

01086
01085
01085
01085
01085
01085
01085
01085
01086
01085
01085
01085
01085

57
53
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

669
550
505
400
364
343
250
222
200
175
154
150
140

237
561
561
423
423
442
561
236
484
323
561
322
444
423
484
441
621

622
611
424
332
322
445
622
423
322
541
488
722
623

Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction
Administrative and Support Services
Administrative and Support Services
Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods
Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods
Furniture and Home Furnishings Stores
Administrative and Support Services
Construction of Buildings

Truck Transportation

Printing and Related Support Activities
Administrative and Support Services
Paper Manufacturing

Building Material and Garden Equipment and Supplies Dealers
Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods
Truck Transportation

Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers
Ambulatory Health Care Services

Hospitals

Educational Services

Merchant Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Paper Manufacturing

Food and Beverage Stores

Hospitals

Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods
Paper Manufacturing

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Support Activities for Transportation

Food Services and Drinking Places
Nursing and Residential Care Facilities
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Table 9: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Municipality - continued

Company Name Zip Code Employees NAICS Code

Center for Human Development 01085 134 621 Ambulatory Health Care Services

Wal-Mart 01085 127 452 General Merchandise Stores

Westfield Youth Services Center 01085 125 813 Religious, Grantmaking, Civic, Professional, and Similar
Organizations

Atlas Copco Compressors Inc. 01085 100 811 Repair and Maintenance

Commercial Distributing Co. 01086 100 423 Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods

Home Depot 01089 100 236 Construction of Buildings

Loomis Fargo & Co. 01085 100 561 Administrative and Support Services

Renaissance Manor-Westfield 01085 100 623 Nursing and Residential Care Facilities

Westfield Gas & Electric Light 01086 94 221 Utilities

Allied Health Vocational High School 01085 90 611 Educational Services

Tell Tool Inc. 01086 86 332 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

Southern States Cooperative 01085 85 541 Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services

Westfield Financial Inc. 01086 85 522 Credit Intermediation and Related Activities

Bon-Ton 01085 82 452 General Merchandise Stores

Berkshire Bank 01086 80 522 Credit Intermediation and Related Activities

HFP Corp. 01085 80 333 Machinery Manufacturing

Mc Nairn Packaging Inc. 01085 80 322 Paper Manufacturing

Regency Pontiac 01085 80 441 Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers

U.S. Post Office 01085 76 491 Postal Service

Columbia Manufacturing Co. 01086 75 337 Furniture and Related Product Manufacturing

Friendly’s Ice Cream Shop 01085 75 722 Food Services and Drinking Places

Lecrenski Brothers Inc. 01085 70 485 Transit and Ground Passenger Transportation

Visiting Angels LLC 01085 64 621 Ambulatory Health Care Services

Bertera Autoland USA Quality 01085 60 441 Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers

Cardinal Logistics 01085 60 484 Truck Transportation

Center for Adults & Families 01085 60 622 Hospitals

Dion Label Printing Inc. 01086 60 323 Printing and Related Support Activities

E Cl of Transcon Technologies 01086 60 334 Computer and Electronic Product Manufacturing

East Mountain Country Club Inc. 01085 60 722 Food Services and Drinking Places

Micro Abrasives Corp. 01086 60 327 Nonmetallic Mineral Product Manufacturing
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Table 9: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Municipality - continued

Company Name Zip Code Employees NAICS Code

Econo Lodge 01085 56 721 Accommodation

Cooley Dickinson Hospital 01085 54 621 Ambulatory Health Care Services

Department of Mental Retardation 01085 53 923 Administration of Human Resource Programs

Barker Steel Co. 01085 50 423 Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods

Boise Cascade Llc 01085 50 423 Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods

Elm Electrical Inc. 01085 50 238 Specialty Trade Contractors

Five Star Transportation Inc. 01085 50 485 Transit and Ground Passenger Transportation

Hometown Association 01085 50 531 Real Estate

Industrial Precision Corp. 01085 50 332 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

Kamp for Kids 01086 50 813 Religious, Grantmaking, Civic, Professional, and Similar
Organizations

Longmeadow News 01086 50 511 Publishing Industries (except Internet)

Millennium Power Services Inc. 01085 50 221 Utilities

MTG Inc. 01085 50 332 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

Noble Visiting Nurse & Hospice 01085 50 621 Ambulatory Health Care Services

T J Maxx 01085 50 452 General Merchandise Stores

Westfield News Publishing Inc. 01086 50 541 Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services

Yellow Transportation Inc. 01085 50 484 Truck Transportation

Wilbraham

Friendly Ice Cream Corp. 01095 380 311 Food Manufacturing

Wingate at Wilbraham 01095 180 624 Social Assistance

Home Depot 01095 160 236 Construction of Buildings

Life Care Center of Wilbraham 01095 135 623 Nursing and Residential Care Facilities

Wilbraham & Monson Academy 01095 112 611 Educational Services

YMCA 01095 90 713 Amusement, Gambling, and Recreation Industries

Lower Pioneer Valley Educational Collaborative 01095 82 611 Educational Services

Interskate 91 S 01095 50 454 Nonstore Retailers
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Table 9: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Municipality - continued

Company Name Zip Code
Williamsburg

Snow Farm-New England Craft 01096
Shady Lawn Rest Home 01096
Cooley Dickinson Hospital 01096
M J Moran Inc. 01096
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99
93
79
70

611
623
621
238

Employees NAICS Code

Educational Services

Nursing and Residential Care Facilities
Ambulatory Health Care Services
Specialty Trade Contractors




Table 10
Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Industry (NAICS) Code)

Company Name Location Zip Code Employees

Lt

Crop Production (111)

Dwight Arnold Farms Inc. Southwick 01077 50
Robert Arnold Farms Inc. Southwick 01077 50
Utilities (221)

Massachusetts Electric Northampton 01061 247
Northeast Utilities Springfield 01105 281
Western Massachusetts Electric West Springfield 01090 174
Westfield Gas & Electric Light Westfield 01086 94
Mass Municipal Wholesale Electric Ludlow 01056 93
Holyoke Water Power Co. West Springfield 01090 61
Millennium Power Services Inc. Westfield 01085 50
Construction of Buildings (236)

Home Depot Wilbraham 01095 429
Lowe’s Springfield 01129 150
Teddy Bear Pools & Spas Chicopee 01020 80
Crown Home Enhancements West Springfield 01089 50
Instar Services Group Chicopee 01020 50
Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction (237)

Firstlight Power Resources West Springfield 01090 61
Smith & La Mountain Services Corp. Springfield 01104 55
A R Green & Son Inc. Holyoke 01040 53
Specialty Trade Contractors (238)

Alan Ritchey Inc. Chicopee 01022 143
Collins Electric Co. Chicopee 01020 120
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Table 10: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Industry (NAICS Code) - continued

Company Name

Noonan Energy Corp.

Pioneer Valley Concrete Services
Bay State Elevator Co.

O’Connell Energy Group

M J Moran Inc.

Witch Enterprises Inc.

Notch Welding & Mechanical Inc.
Parisi Inc.

David R Northup Electrical

Harry Grodsky & Co. Inc.
Hawkeye LLC

Professional Dry Wall Construction
T & M Equipment

Joseph Freedman Co. Inc.

Duct & Vent Cleaning of America
Elm Electrical Inc.

Service Experts Inc.

Stevens Roofing Systems

Food Manufacturing (311)
Friendly Ice Cream Corp.
H P Hood Llc

Minute Maid Co.
Agri-Mark Inc.

Frito-Lay Inc.

Bernardino’s Bakery

Royal Harvest Foods
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Location

Springfield
Chicopee
Agawam
Holyoke
Williamsburg
Agawam
Chicopee
Chicopee
Agawam
Springfield
Springfield
West Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Westfield

West Springfield
Holyoke

Wilbraham
Agawam
Northampton
West Springfield
Chicopee
Chicopee
Springfield

Zip Code

01101
01020
01001
01040
01096
01001
01013
01022
01001
01101
01104
01089
01104
01104
01104
01085
01089
01040

01095
01001
01060
01089
01020
01014
01104

Employees

100
90
75
75
70
70
65
64
60
60
60
60
60
55
50
50
50
50

380
370
135
75
60
58
50




Table 10: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Industry (NAICS Code) - continued

Company Name

Textile Mills (313)
National Nonwovens Co.
Dielectrics Inc.

John R Lyman Co.
Mastex Industries Inc.
Lamcotec Inc.

E-S Sports

Apparel Manufacturing (315)
Iron Duck

Wood Product Manufacturing (321)
Brockway-Smith Co.
Universal Forest Products Inc.

Paper Manufacturing (322)
National Envelope

Ludlow Technical Products
Avery Dennison Corp.
Kanzaki Specialty Papers Inc.
Jen-Coat Inc.

Intelicoat Technologies Llc
Agawam Envelope

Hazen Paper Co.

Sonoco Products Co.
Sullivan Paper Co. Inc.
Hampden Papers Inc.
Rock-Tenn Co.

Mead Westvaco Envelope Products

Location

Easthampton
Chicopee
Chicopee
Holyoke
Monson
Holyoke

Chicopee

Hatfield
Belchertown

Westfield
Chicopee
Chicopee
Ware
Westfield
South Hadley
Agawam
Holyoke
Holyoke
West Springfield
Holyoke
Chicopee
Springfield

Lt

Zip Code

01027
01020
01014
01041
01057
01041

01022

01038
01007

01085
01022
01021
01082
01086
01075
01001
01041
01040
01089
01041
01020
01102

2008 Major Employers Inventory for the Pioneer Valley Region 47

Employees

200
150
130
70
60
50

120

60
50

364
350
287
226
200
193
185
185
160
160
155
135
120



Table 10: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Industry (NAICS Code) - continued

Company Name

Packaging Corp. of America
Smurfit-Stone Container Corp.

University Products
Sealed Air Corp.

Mc Nairn Packaging Inc.
United Paper Box Co.
Commonwealth Packaging Corp.

Texon USA Inc.

Mt Tom Box Co. Inc.

Printing and Related Support Activities (323)

Vertis
Janlynn Corp.

AM Lithography Corp.
Eastern Etching & Manufacturing Co.

Presstek Inc.
Pond-Ekberg Co.
Bassette Printers

Dion Label Printing Inc.

Docusource Inc.

Chemical Manufacturing (325)

Solutia Inc.

Perstorp Compounds, Inc.

Stevens Urethane
James Austin Co.

Plastics and Rubber Products Manufacturing (326)

Hasbro Games
Berry Plastics
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Location

Northampton
Springfield
Holyoke
Holyoke
Westfield
Holyoke
Chicopee
Russell

West Springfield

East Longmeadow
Chicopee
Chicopee
Chicopee

South Hadley
Chicopee
Springfield
Westfield

West Springfield

Springfield
Northampton
Easthampton
Ludlow

East Longmeadow
Easthampton

Zip Code

01060
01129
01041
01040
01085
01040
01021
01071
01089

01028
01022
01013
01013
01075
01020
01101
01086
01089

01151
01062
01027
01056

01028
01027

Employees

120
120
99
90
80
70
55
55
50

170
120
110
84
80
70
62
60
50

512
138
90
65

1,100
545




Table 10: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Industry (NAICS Code) - continued

Company Name Location Zip Code Employees
Titeflex Corp. Springfield 01139 500
Harvey Industries Springfield 01104 249
Plastic Packaging Corp. West Springfield 01089 112
Universal Plastics Holyoke 01040 100
Polymer Injection Molding Monson 01057 90
Coleman Cable East Longmeadow 01028 70
Belmont Laundry & Custom Dry Springfield 01108 65
MRM Co. Inc. Holyoke 01040 60
Vaupell Hatfield 01088 60

Nonmetallic Mineral Product Manufacturing (327)
Chartpak Inc. Northampton 01053 75
Micro Abrasives Corp. Westfield 01086 60

Primary Metallic Manufacturing (331)
Rathbone Precision Metals Inc. Palmer 01069 77
Palmer Foundry Inc. Palmer 01069 51

Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing (332)

Smith & Wesson Springfield 01104 587
Lenox Tools East Longmeadow 01028 550
Mestek Inc. Westfield 01085 400
Kollmorgen Electro-Optical Northampton 01060 330
Olympic Manufacturing Group Agawam 01001 280
Blackstone Medical Inc. Springfield 01104 120
Accellent Inc. Brimfield 01010 100
DFF Corp. Agawam 01001 100
Dinn Brothers Trophies & Plaques Holyoke 01041 100
Valley Plating Inc. Springfield 01105 100
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Table 10: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Industry (NAICS Code) - continued

Company Name

Hoppe Tool

Fountain Plating Co. Inc.
Jarvis Caster Group

Tell Tool Inc.

Philipp Manufacturing Co.
Yankee Hill Machine Co.
Storms Forge

National Metal Finishing Corp.
Marox Corp.

Poly-Metal Finishing Inc.

R R Leduc Corp.

Ebtec Corp.

Fisher Sheet Metal & Roofing
Industrial Precision Corp.
Magnat-Fairview Inc.

MTG Inc.

Machinery Manufacturing (333)
US Tsubaki Inc.

WGl Inc.

Kidder Inc.

Carlin Combustion Technology
B & E Tool Co.

Johnson Foils

Hampden Engineering Corp.
HFP Corp.

Maybury Material Handling
Gekay Sales & Services Co.
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Location

Chicopee
West Springfield
Palmer
Westfield
Easthampton
Northampton
Springfield
Springfield
Holyoke
Springfield
Holyoke
Agawam
Springfield
Westfield
Chicopee
Westfield

Holyoke
Southwick
Agawam

East Longmeadow
Southwick
Springfield

East Longmeadow
Westfield

East Longmeadow
Ludlow

Zip Code

01020
01089
01069
01086
01027
01062
01104
01104
01040
01108
01040
01001
01105
01085
01022
01085

01040
01077
01001
01028
01077
01104
01028
01085
01028
01056

Employees

95
92
90
86
75
75
74
70
65
60
55
50
50
50
50
50

200
171
150
144
125
99
90
80
80
50




Table 10: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Industry (NAICS Code) - continued

Company Name Location Zip Code Employees

Computer and Electronic Product Manufacturing (334)

ITT Power Solutions West Springfield 01089 410
NU Visions Manufacturing Llc Springfield 01104 150
Thomson Broadcast and Multimedia Inc. Southwick 01077 135
Valley Communications Systems Chicopee 01020 90
Yankee Technology Inc. Ludlow 01056 63
E Cl of Transcon Technologies Westfield 01086 60

Electrical Equipment, Appliance and Component Manufacturing

(335)

Cyalume Technologies Inc West Springfield 01089 200
EIS Wire & Cable Corp South Hadley 01075 76
Berkshire Electric Cable Northampton 01053 50

Transportation Equipment Manufacturing (336)
Governors America Corp Agawam 01001 87

Furniture and Related Product Manufacturing (337)

October Co Easthampton 01027 200
Simmons Bedding Co Agawam 01001 200
Riverbend Furniture Co Springfield 01118 150
Columbia Manufacturing Co Westfield 01086 75
Spalding Sports Worldwide Springfield 01104 50

Miscellaneous Manufacturing (339)

Calloway Golf Company Chicopee 01013 650
Edaron Inc Holyoke 01040 120
Riverside Industries Inc Easthampton 01027 120
Sanderson-Macleod Inc. Palmer 01069 110
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Table 10: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Industry (NAICS Code) - continued

Company Name

United Plastics Group
Super Brush Llc
Florence Casket Co

Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods (423)
Savage Arms Inc

Buxton Acquisition Co Llc
Prima North America

City Stamp Works Inc
Commercial Distributing Co
Leoni Wire Inc

Turbocare

Williams Distributing Corp
MicroCal LLC

ADT Security Svc Inc

Atwood Fire Equipment Co
Barker Steel Co

Baystate Home Infusion & Resp
Boise Cascade Llc

Frank Webbs Bath Ctr
Hampden/Zimmerman Electric
New Alliance Bank

Merchant Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods (424)
C&S Warehouse

J Polep Distribution Svc

Performance Food Group

R & C Floral

J Polep Distribution Svc
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Location

Chicopee
Chicopee
Northampton

Westfield
Springfield
Chicopee
Ludlow
Westfield
Chicopee
Chicopee
Chicopee
Northampton
West Springfield
West Springfield
Westfield
Springfield
Westfield
Northampton
Springfield
West Springfield

Hatfield
Springfield
Springfield
Ludlow
Springfield

Zip Code

01022
01013
01062

01085
01102
01020
01056
01086
01022
01022
01021
01060
01089
01090
01085
01104
01085
01060
01101
01090

01038
01101
01109
01056
01101

Employees

100
64
55

222
150
101
100
100
100
100
85
60
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

1,029
475
350
289
250




Table 10: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Industry (NAICS Code) - continued

Company Name

Canson Inc

NOVA Chemicals Inc
Mansfield Paper Co Inc
Pride Stations & Stores
Astro Chemicals Inc
Punderson Oil Co

Wholesale Electronics Markets, Agents and Brokers (425)

Arnold’s Meats

Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers (441)

C J’s Towing Unlimited Inc
Best Buy

Best Buy

West Springfield Auto Parts
Sarat Ford Sales Inc

Mustang Motorcycle Products
Curry Honda

Marcotte Ford Sales Inc
Regency Pontiac

Bertera Chrysler

Bassett Boat Co Inc

Central Chevrolet Inc
Moto-Cross Mx338

Bertera Autoland USA Quality
Dana Automotive

Gary Rome Hyundai Inc
Bertera Chevrolet Pontiac
Circuit City

Bertera Metro Jeep

Location

South Hadley
Springfield
West Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield

Chicopee

Springfield
Hadley
Holyoke

West Springfield
Agawam

Palmer
Chicopee
Holyoke
Westfield

West Springfield
Springfield
West Springfield
Southwick
Westfield
Northampton
Holyoke

Palmer

Holyoke
Springfield

Lt

Zip Code

01075
01151
01089
01104
01104
01105

01020

01151
01035
01040
01089
01001
01080
01020
01040
01085
01089
01104
01089
01077
01085
01061
01041
01069
01040
01109
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Employees

100
85
80
75
60
50

90

200
125
125
115
100
87
80
80
80
75
65
65
65
60
60
60
55
55
50



Table 10: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Industry (NAICS Code) - continued

Company Name

Family Ford Inc

Lia Toyota Parts Dept
Pep Boys

Suburban Chevrolet Inc
Topor Motor Sales

Furniture and Home Furnishings Stores (442)
Bob’s Discount Furniture

Electronics and Appliance Stores (443)
Whalley Computer Associates in
Circuit City

Building Material and Garden Equipment and Supplies Dealers
(444)

Northern Tree Services

R & R Window Contractors Inc
Applied Proactive Technologies
Nescor

Food and Beverage Stores (445)
Big Y Foods Inc

Stop and Shop

Whole Foods Market

Forest Park Market

Atkins Farm Country Market
Price Rite

Randall’s Farm

Big E’s Foodland

Geissler’s Supermarket

Location

Chicopee
Northampton
West Springfield
Southwick
Chicopee

West Springfield

Southwick
Springfield

Palmer
Easthampton
Springfield
West Springfield

Springfield
Springfield
Hadley
Springfield
Ambherst
Springfield
Ludlow
Easthampton
Agawam

Zip Code

01021
01060
01089
01077
01020

01089

01077
01129

01069
01027
01103
01089

01119
01128
01035
01108
01002
01119
01056
01027
01001

Employees

50
50
50
50
50

50

158
60

100
80
50
50

3,337
429
170
160
150
150
101

90
90
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Table 10: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Industry (NAICS Code) - continued

Company Name

Trader Joe’s
Price Rite of Chicopee Falls
Adams Super Food Stores

Health and Personal Care Stores (446)
Avon Products Inc

Mc Clelland Health Systems

CVS Pharmacy

Gasoline Stations (447)
FL Roberts

Clothing and Clothing Accessories Stores (448)
Hollister Co

Hannoush Jewelers Inc

Victoria’s Secret

Abercrombie & Fitch Kids

Sporting Goods, Hobby, Book, and Music Stores (451)
University Store

Barnes & Noble Booksellers

Dick’s Sporting Goods

Dick’s Sporting Goods

Toys R US

Berkshire Hills Music Acad Inc

General Merchandise Stores (452)
Wal-Mart

Target

Macy’s

Location

Hadley
Chicopee
Monson

West Springfield
West Springfield
Springfield

Springfield

Holyoke
West Springfield
Holyoke
Holyoke

Ambherst
Holyoke

Hadley

West Springfield
Springfield
South Hadley

Chicopee
Holyoke
Springfield

Lt

Zip Code

01035
01020
01057

01089
01089
01108

01118

01040
01089
01041
01040

01003
01040
01035
01089
01129
01075

01013
01040
01129
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Employees

75
65
51

300
100
80

377

80
75
58
50

145
70
60
60
52
50

1,386
200
165



Table 10: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Industry (NAICS Code) - continued

Company Name

Target

Kohl’s Department Store
J C Penney Co
Christmas Tree Shops
BJ’'S Wholesale Club
Bon-Ton

Burlington Coat Factory
Kmart

Kmart

Dress for Success

Mac at Macy’s Holyoke
Mark & Carl’s Discount Store
Plato’s Closet

J C Penney Co

T ] Maxx

T ) Maxx

Marshalls

Sears Roebuck and Co.
T ) Maxx

Miscellaneous Store Retailers (453)

Lineco Inc

C & E Tobacco Inc
Clarity Imaging Tech Inc
Emporium

Nonstore Retailers (454)
Interskate 91 S
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Location

Hadley

West Springfield
Springfield
Holyoke
Chicopee
Westfield
Springfield
Springfield
Palmer
Springfield
Holyoke
Springfield
West Springfield
Hadley

West Springfield
Hadley
Springfield
Holyoke
Westfield

Holyoke
Southwick
Springfield

East Longmeadow

Wilbraham

Zip Code

01035
01089
01129
01041
01020
01085
01128
01104
01069
01139
01040
01104
01089
01035
01089
01035
01119
01040
01085

01040
01077
01104
01028

01095

Employees

160
150
148
136
130
82
80
80
75
65
65
65
65
64
60
54
50
50
50

110
70
50
50

50




Lt

Table 10: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Industry (NAICS Code) - continued

Company Name

Truck Transportation (484)
Sweeney Transportation

Land Air Express New England

R M Sullivan Trans Inc

Estes Express Lines

Cardinal Logistics

Con-Way Freight-Central
New Penn Motor Express Inc
Responsive Trucking Inc
Delta Bulk Transport

New England Motor Freight
Roadway Express Inc

Yellow Transportation Inc

Transit and Ground Passenger Transportation (485)

Peter Pan Bus Lines Inc.
First Student Inc

Hulmes Transportation Svc
Five Star Transportation Inc
Durham School Svc

First Student Inc

Lecrenski Brothers Inc
First Student Inc

City Cab Co

American Medical Response
Five Star Transportation Inc

Support Activities for Transportation (488)

Gulfstream Aerospace Corp
Crowley Transportation Svc

Location

Chicopee
Springfield
Springfield
Chicopee
Westfield
Chicopee

West Springfield
Agawam

West Springfield
West Springfield
Springfield
Westfield

Springfield
Springfield
Belchertown
Agawam
Holyoke
Chicopee
Westfield
Belchertown
Springfield
Northampton
Westfield

Westfield
Chicopee

Zip Code

01022
01104
01104
01020
01085
01020
01089
01001
01089
01089
01104
01085

01102
01109
01007
01001
01040
01020
01085
01007
01129
01062
01085

01085
01013

Employees

150
100
100
70
60
60
60
60
50
50
50
50

864
320
200
120
85
80
70
65
60
50
50

154
50
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Table 10: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Industry (NAICS Code) - continued

Company Name

Postal Service (491)
US Post Office
US Post Office
US Post Office
US Post Office
US Post Office
US Post Office
US Post Office
US Post Office
US Post Office

Warehousing and Storage (493)
Pioneer Valley Refrigerated

Publishing Industries (except Internet) (511)
Sunday Republican

Daily Hampshire Gazette
Turley Publications

Dow Jones

Merriam Webster Inc
Waldman Publishing Corp
Family Fun Magazine
Holyoke News Company Inc
Longmeadow News

Rediker Software

Reminder Publications Inc

Broadcasting (except Internet) (515)
WWLP
WGGB-TV
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Location

Springfield
Chicopee

East Longmeadow
Holyoke
Westfield
Ambherst
Northampton
Easthampton
Agawam

Chicopee

Springfield
Northampton
Palmer
Chicopee
Springfield
Ludlow
Northampton
Holyoke
Westfield
Hampden
East Longmeadow

Springfield
Springfield

Zip Code

01101
01020
01028
01040
01085
01002
01060
01027
01001

01013

01103
01061
01069
01020
01102
01056
01060
01040
01086
01036
01028

01102
01104

Employees

2,520
133
112
103

76
75
70
60
55

80

500
142
100
80
80
65
55
50
50
50
50

150
112




Table 10: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Industry (NAICS Code) - continued

Company Name Location Zip Code Employees
Valley Free Radio Northampton 01062 100
WTCC Springfield 01105 100
WHYN Springfield 01103 55
WGBY Springfield 01103 50

Telecommunications (517)

Mass Telecommunication Relay Holyoke 01040 140
Halsted Communications Springfield 01104 50
Millitech LLC Northampton 01060 50

Other Information Services (519)
WEB Du Bois Library Amherst 01003 150
William Allan Neilson Library Northampton 01063 64

Credit Intermediation and Related Activities (522)

Country Bank for Savings Brimfield 01010 274
Florence Savings Bank Northampton 01062 189
Peoples Bancorp Holyoke 01040 90
Westfield Financial Inc Westfield 01086 85
Berkshire Bank Westfield 01086 80
Easthampton Savings Bank Easthampton 01027 70
Brimfield’s Heart-O-the Mart Brimfield 01010 60
Country Bank for Savings Ware 01082 55
Hampden Bank Springfield 01101 52
Monson Savings Bank Monson 01057 50

Securities, Commodity Contracts, and Other Financial
Investments and Related Activities (523)

MassMutual Financial Group Springfield 01111 4,366
Babson Capital Management LLC Springfield 01115 100
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Table 10: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Industry (NAICS Code) - continued

Company Name

Florence Bancorp MHC

UBS Financial Svc

New England Financial

Insurance Carriers and Related Activities (524)
Health New England

Monarch Life Insurance Co

Pioneer Management Systems Inc

Provident

Funds, Trusts, and Other Financial Vehicles (525)
Novak Financial Group/Mass Mtl

Real Estate (531)

Grinspoon Real Estate

Coldwell Banker

Holyoke Mall at Ingleside
Carr Property Management Inc

Abby Real Estate
Hometown Assoc

Keller Williams Realty

Rental and Leasing Services (532)
Ford Rent-A-Truck System

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services (541)
Springfield Technical Community College

Center for Business & Tech

H & R Block Tax Svc

Tighe & Bond
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Location

Northampton
Springfield
Agawam

Springfield
Springfield
West Springfield
Springfield

Springfield

West Springfield
Springfield
Holyoke

East Longmeadow
South Hadley
Westfield
Springfield

Agawam

Springfield
Springfield
Holyoke
Westfield

Zip Code

01062
01144
01001

01144
01133
01090
01115

01115

01089
01106
01040
01028
01075
01085
01106

01001

01105
01105
01040
01085

Employees

75
60
50

210
150
70
60

80

120
99
90
52
50
50
50

95

460
400
300
175
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Table 10: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Industry (NAICS Code) - continued

Company Name

ABT Associates Inc

ABC 40

Bacon & Wilson PC

Spectrum Analytical Inc
Western Massachusetts Vetrnry
Southern States Cooperative
Dennis Group Llc

Meyers Brothers Kalicka
Angell Memorial Animal Hosp
Robinson Donovan PC

Court Square Data Group Inc
Greniers Family-Photographers
Video Communications Inc
Boston Road Animal Hospital
Westfield News Publishing Inc

Management of Companies and Enterprises (551)

United Mutual Holding Co

Administrative and Support Services (561)

Preffered People Staffing
Arrow Security Corp

Liberty Security Svc

Securitas Security Svc USA
Loomis Fargo & Co

RGIS Inventory Specialists
Boston Concessions Group
Country Bank for Savings
Pioneer Packaging Inc

Mass Commercial Cleaning Inc

Location

Hadley
Springfield
Springfield
Agawam
Springfield
Westfield
Springfield
Holyoke
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Holyoke
Springfield
Agawam
Westfield

West Springfield

Springfield
Springfield
West Springfield
Springfield
Westfield

West Springfield
Springfield
Brimfield
Chicopee
Northampton

Zip Code

01035
01104
01103
01001
01119
01085
01103
01040
01105
01115
01103
01040
01103
01030
01086

01089

01103
01101
01089
01105
01085
01089
01103
01010
01022
01062
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Employees

101
100
100
100
100
85
80
80
70
65
60
60
60
50
50

100

500
175
160
122
100
87
80
80
70
65



Table 10: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Industry (NAICS Code) - continued

Company Name

Service First Inc

Transport Drivers Inc

New England Business Assoc Inc
Pioneer Valley Planning Comm
AAA Emergency Road Svc
BakosGroup.com

Braman Chemical Co.

Clinical One

Eastern States Exposition
Mountain View Landscapes Inc
Tru Green

Waste Management and Remediation Services (562)
Waste Management Inc

Baystate Contracting Svc

Environmental Compliance Svc

BFI

Hadley Landfill

Accutech Insulation & Contrng

Educational Services (611)
University Of Massachusetts
Smith College

Mount Holyoke College
Holyoke Community College
Ambherst College

Springfield College

Western New England College
Westfield State College
Hampshire College
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Location

West Springfield
Agawam
Agawam

West Springfield
West Springfield
Springfield
Agawam

West Springfield
West Springfield
Chicopee
Chicopee

South Hadley
Springfield
Agawam
Chicopee
South Hadley
Ludlow

Amherst
Northampton
South Hadley
Holyoke
Ambherst
Springfield
Springfield
Westfield
Amherst

Zip Code

01089
01030
01001
01089
01089
01105
01001
01089
01089
01020
01022

01075
01105
01001
01020
01075
01056

01003
01063
01075
01040
01002
01109
01119
01085
01002

Employees

60
60
54
53
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

114
70
70
60
51
50

4,576
1,296
1,000
940
840
650
589
550
470
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Table 10: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Industry (NAICS Code) - continued

Company Name

American International College

Lower Pioneer Valley Educational Collaborative

Williston-Northampton School
Bay Path College

National Evaluation Systs Inc
Children’s Study Home

Sabis International Char Schl
Clarke School for the Deaf
College Of Our Lady of the The Elms
Pathfinder Regional Tech High
Wilbraham & Monson Academy
Cathedral High School

Snow Farm-New England Craft
Allied Health Vocational High
Community Music School

Smith College Alumnae House
Information Technologies Svc
Mac Duffie School

Hampshire Educational Collaborative
Massachusetts Music Education
North Star Academy Charter
Springfield Academy

Chicopee Academy

NEARI School

Willie Ross School for Deaf

Ambulatory Health Care Services (621)

Baystate Health System
Sisters of Providence Health System

Location

Springfield
West Springfield
Easthampton
Longmeadow
Amherst
Springfield
Springfield
Northampton
Chicopee
Palmer
Wilbraham
Springfield
Williamsburg
Westfield
Springfield
Northampton
Hadley
Springfield
Northampton
Agawam
Springfield
Springfield
Chicopee
Holyoke
Longmeadow

Springfield
Springfield

Zip Code

01109
01089
01027
01106
01004
01109
01129
01060
01013
01069
01095
01118
01096
01085
01103
01060
01035
01105
01060
01030
01103
01109
01013
01040
01106

01199
01109

Employees

428
360
250
165
160
150
150
142
140
120
112
100
99
90
90
82
75
68
65
65
65
65
50
50
50

1,778
1,276
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Table 10: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Industry (NAICS Code) - continued

Company Name

Center for Human Development
U.S. Veterans Medical Center
RiverBend Medical Group
American Medical Response
Hampden County Physician Assoc
Valley Medical Group

Interim Healthcare

Healthsouth Rehabilitation Ctr
University of Massachusetts Health Svc
Chapin Center

Valley Psychiatric Svc

Life Laboratories

ServiceNet

Tapestry Health Systems
Brightside - Families and Children
Westmass Eldercare Inc

Visiting Nurse Assn

Holyoke Health Ctr

Holyoke Visiting Nurse Assn
Mason Square Neighborhood Hlth
Pioneer Spine & Sports

Mc Kesson Corp

Medical Resources

Chicopee Visiting Nurse Assn
Capuano Care

Apex Healthcare Svc Inc

Visiting Angels LLC

Holyoke Pediatric Assoc

Overlook VNA
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Location

Springfield
Northampton
Chicopee
Springfield
Springfield
Northampton
West Springfield
Ludlow
Ambherst
Springfield
Longmeadow
Springfield
Northampton
Northampton
West Springfield
Holyoke
Northampton
Holyoke
Holyoke
Springfield
West Springfield
Hadley
Chicopee
Chicopee

East Longmeadow
Springfield
Westfield
Holyoke

West Springfield

Zip Code

01109
01053
01020
01104
01104
01062
01089
01056
01003
01104
01106
01109
01060
01060
01089
01040
01060
01041
01040
01109
01089
01035
01020
01022
01028
01103
01085
01040
01089

Employees

945
640
554
300
274
220
210
200
200
180
170
165
163
160
149
116
113
100
100
100
100

90

85

80

70

65

64

60

60
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Table 10: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Industry (NAICS Code) - continued

Company Name

Mc Kesson Corp

Mercy Homecare

Pioneer Valley Urology
Highland Valley Elder Svc
Holyoke Health Ctr Case Mgmt
Holyoke Mall Dental Health Ctr
Noble Visiting Nurse & Hospice
Personal Touch Home Care-Mass
Pioneer Valley Cardiology
Portamedic

Springfield Southwest Comm
Western Massachusetts Kidney

Hospitals (622)

Baystate Medical Center
Cooley Dickinson Hospital
Holyoke Hospital

Mercy Medical Center
Wing Memorial Hospital
Noble Hospital

Department of Mental Retardation Monson Developmental Ctr

Soldiers Home in Holyoke

Providence Behavioral Health Hospital

Shriner’s Hospital

Western Massachusetts Hospital
Physical Occupational Therapy
River Valley Counseling Ctr
Child Guidance Clinic

Bay State Medical Ctr

Location

Ludlow
Holyoke
Springfield
Northampton
Holyoke
Holyoke
Westfield

West Springfield

Springfield

East Longmeadow

Springfield
Springfield

Springfield
Northampton
Holyoke
Springfield
Palmer
Westfield
Monson
Holyoke
Holyoke
Springfield
Westfield
Northampton
Holyoke
Springfield
Springfield

Zip Code

01056
01040
01107
01060
01041
01040
01085
01089
01107
01028
01103
01103

01199
01061
01040
01109
01069
01086
01069
01040
01040
01104
01085
01062
01040
01105
01199
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Employees

54
53
51
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

4,737
1,683
1,404
977
740
669
425
391
294
251
250
150
150
100
90



Table 10: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Industry (NAICS Code) - continued

Company Name

Quabbin Pediatrics

Transitional Support Svc

Mt Tom Mental Health Ctr Psych
Center for Adults & Families
Access Behavioral Health Care
Community Services Institute
Gandara Mental Health

Nursing and Residential Care Facilities (623)
Kindred Park View Specialty Hospital
Julian J Leavitt Family Jewish Nursing Home

Country Estates of Agawam
Reeds Landing

Center for Extended Care
Wingate at West Springfield
Sun Bridge Care & Rehab Ctr
Northampton Nursing Home
Heritage Hall East

Calvin Coolidge Nursing-Rehab
E Longmeadow Sklld Nrsng Ctr
Linda Manor Extended Care
Holyoke Geriatric Authority
Landmark at Monastery Heights
Wingate at Springfield
Governor’s Center

Wingate at South Hadley

Life Care Ctr of Wilbraham
Heritage Hall South

Loomis House
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Location

Ware
Holyoke
Holyoke
Westfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield

Springfield
Longmeadow
Agawam
Springfield
Amherst

West Springfield
Hadley
Northampton
Agawam
Northampton
East Longmeadow
Northampton
Holyoke

West Springfield
Springfield
Westfield

South Hadley
Wilbraham
Agawam
Holyoke

Zip Code

01082
01040
01040
01085
01109
01103
01109

01109
01106
01001
01109
01002
01089
01035
01060
01001
01060
01028
01053
01040
01089
01118
01085
01075
01095
01001
01040

Employees

90
90
80
60
50
50
50

300
250
220
214
200
200
180
175
165
160
160
160
150
150
150
140
139
135
130
130
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Table 10: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Industry (NAICS Code) - continued

Company Name

Holyoke Healthcare Ctr

Mary Lyon Skilled Care Ctr
Marie Mont Health Care Ctr Inc
Birch Manor Nursing Home Inc
Mt. Saint Vincent Care Center
Hampshire Care

Renaissance Manor-Westfield
Willimansett Nursing Ctr
Geriatric Authority of Holyoke
Heritage Hall North

Heritage Hall West

Olympus Health Care Group
Shady Lawn Rest Home

West River Care

Marthon Healthcare Ctr
Applewood at Amherst
Glenmeadow Retirement
Palmer House Health Ctr
Genesis Health Care Corp

Rockridge Retirement Community

American Inn
East Village Place

Hamtden House Retirement Home

Lathrop Retirement Communities
Lathrop Retirement Communities
Loomis Village

Arbors at Chicopee

Arbors at Amherst

Atrium at Cardinal Drive

Location

Holyoke
Hampden
Holyoke
Chicopee
Holyoke
Northampton
Westfield
Chicopee
Holyoke
Agawam
Agawam
Springfield
Williamsburg
West Springfield
Springfield
Ambherst
Springfield
Palmer
Agawam
Northampton
Southwick
East Longmeadow
Springfield
Northampton
Easthampton
South Hadley
Chicopee
Ambherst
Agawam

Zip Code

01040
01036
01040
01020
01040
01053
01085
01013
01040
01001
01001
01109
01096
01089
01105
01002
01106
01069
01001
01060
01077
01028
01104
01060
01027
01075
01020
01002
01001
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Employees

125
115
114
108
106
100
100
100
93
93
93
93
93
93
90
85
80
80
67
61
60
60
60
60
60
60
55
50
50



Table 10: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Industry (NAICS Code) - continued

Company Name

Providence Place at Ingleside
Renaissance Manor On Cabot

Social Assistance (624)
Westover Job Corps Center
Western Massachusetts Training
For Community Svc Inc

New North Citizens Council
Social Services Dept.
Hawthorn Services

Tri County Youth Programs

Key Program Inc

Valley Opportunity Council
Youth Service Dept

Jewish Geriatric Services Inc.
Sullivan Associates

Hampden Hampshire Housing
Mental Health Assoc

New England Farm Workers Cncl
Community Support Program
Family Counseling Ctr

ETS Career Svc

Redstone Rehabilitation

Cutchins Center for Children & Families

Cross Cultural Svc

Wingate at Wilbraham
Association for Community Lvng
Stavros Center for Independent
Massachusetts Services-Seniors
Hilltop Child & Adult Svc
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Location

Holyoke
Holyoke

Chicopee
Holyoke
Chicopee
Springfield
Springfield
Chicopee
Easthampton
Springfield
Chicopee
Springfield
Longmeadow
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Holyoke
Springfield
Springfield
East Longmeadow
Northampton
Holyoke
Wilbraham
Springfield
Ambherst
Springfield
West Springfield

Zip Code

01040
01040

01022
01040
01020
01107
01104
01020
01027
01109
01013
01129
01106
01105
01105
01109
01103
01040
01103
01108
01028
01060
01040
01095
01104
01002
01104
01089

Employees

50
50

400
240
200
200
200
180
155
150
150
150
130
130
125
120
120
100
99
90
80
75
73
65
60
60
55
52
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Table 10: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Industry (NAICS Code) - continued

Company Name

Female Offender PRGRM/YWCA

Holyoke-Chicopee-Springfield Head Start

Holyoke Rehab Ctr
Northeast Rehab
Open Pantry Community Svc

Museums, Historical Sites, and Similar Institutions (712)

Longmeadow Parks & Recreation

Amusement, Gambling, and Recreation Activities (713)

YMCA

Mullins Center Univ of Mass
Crestview Country Club Inc
Six Flags

Twin Hills Country Club
Longmeadow Country Club
NAC Rock Wallabys
Healthtrax Fitness & Wellness
Oak Ridge Golf Club

Accommodation (721)

Camp Ramah in New England
Sheraton

Marriott-Springfield

Blandford Ski Area

Camp Kinderland Inc
Springfield Jewish Comm Ctr-Ma
Best Western-West Springfield
Econo Lodge

Location

Springfield
Springfield
Holyoke
Agawam
Springfield

Longmeadow

Springfield
Ambherst

Agawam

Agawam
Longmeadow
Longmeadow
Northampton

East Longmeadow
Agawam

Palmer
Springfield
Springfield
Blandford
Tolland
Springfield
West Springfield
Westfield

Zip Code

01118
01105
01040
01001
01101

01106

01104
01003
01001
01001
01106
01106
01060
01028
01030

01069
01144
01115
01008
01034
01108
01089
01085
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Employees

51
50
50
50
50

70

685
400
125
120
100
98
60
50
50

280
256
220
120
120
120
107

56



Table 10: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Industry (NAICS Code) - continued

Company Name

Days Inn
Hilton Garden Inn

Food Services and Drinking Places (722)

Chez Josef

Polish Club of Agawam
Tekoa Country Club
Clarion

Friendly’s Ice Cream Shop
Hotel Northampton
Holiday Inn

Lord Jeffery Inn

Friendly’s Ice Cream Shop
Oaks Banquets

Friendly’s Ice Cream Shop
East Mountain Country Club Inc
Friendly’s Ice Cream Shop
Hampden Country Club
Holiday Inn

Repair and Maintenance (811)
M Demos & Son

Atlas Copco Compressors Inc
Associated Electro Mechanics

Personal and Laundry Services (812)

Valet Park of America

Cleaning Management Systems
Ochoa Day Spa

At Any Length
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Location

Chicopee
Springfield

Agawam
Agawam
Westfield
Northampton
Springfield
Northampton
Springfield
Ambherst
Westfield
Agawam
Chicopee
Westfield
West Springfield
Hampden
Holyoke

Chicopee
Westfield
Springfield

Springfield
Springfield
East Longmeadow
East Longmeadow

Zip Code

01020
01105

01001
01030
01085
01060
01129
01060
01104
01002
01085
01001
01020
01085
01089
01036
01040

01020
01085
01107

01103
01101
01028
01028

Employees

50
50

220
180
150
130
110
100
90
80
75
75
70
60
60
60
60

142
100
55

125
80
80
69




Table 10: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Industry (NAICS Code) - continued

Company Name Location Zip Code Employees
Fitness First Agawam 01030 60
Healthtrax Fitness & Wellness West Springfield 01089 60
Religious, Grantmaking, Civic, Professional and Similar

Organizations (813)

Area Agency On Aging Springfield 01104 190
MSPCC Family Counseling Holyoke 01040 150
Westfield Youth Svc Ctr Westfield 01085 125
Work Opportunity Ctr Agawam 01001 100
Meadow Farms Fundraising Agawam 01001 99
Local 53 IATSE-STAGE Hands Springfield 01103 80
Holyoke Boys & Girls Club Holyoke 01041 70
Adcare West Springfield 01089 65
Assembly of Christian Churches Holyoke 01041 60
Carew Hill Girls Club Springfield 01104 60
Kamp for Kids Westfield 01086 50
Sloan Clinic Springfield 01105 50
Executive, Legislative, and Other Government Support (921)

Senior Aid Program Springfield 01103 119
Springfield Tapley Street Yard Springfield 01104 100
Massachusetts Dept-Env Protect Springfield 01103 80
Chicopee Electric Light Dept Chicopee 01020 75
Belchertown Department-Conservation & Rec Belchertown 01007 60
Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities (922)

Hampshire County Jail Northampton 01061 190
Western Massachusetts Crrctnl Springfield 01105 72
Northwestern District Attorney Northampton 01060 70
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Table 10: Major Employers in the Pioneer Valley Region Sorted by Industry (NAICS Code) - continued

Company Name

Administration of Human Resource Programs (923)
Department of Mental Retardation

Department of Social Services

Social Services Department

Medical Assistance Division

Administration of Environmental Quality Programs (924)
US Fish & Wildlife Dept Svc

National Security and International Affairs (928)
Westover Air Reserve Base (civilians only)
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Location

Monson
Springfield
Holyoke
Springfield

Hadley

Chicopee

Zip Code

01103
01103
01040
01103

01035

01022

Employees

807
150
130

65

225

1,100
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